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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
5th Revised Page 61

Cancels 4th Revised Page 61

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

4.2.6

	

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with international**

A. Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International is available to customers whose
primary Local Exchange Service line is provided under any Sprint Complete Sense
bundled offerings. Customers may subscribe to up to two additional lines under this
offering.

Should a customer discontinue primary Local Exchange Service, the remaining
Second Line will automatically convert to a primary line with all features and
functionality ofsuch, and at the rate formerly in effect for the primary line.

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International includes the following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Presubscription to Sprint's hrtraLATA, intrastate and interstate long distance
services;
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All direct-dialed 1+ domestic calls are charged as specified in the Company's Sprint
Communications, L.P. P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and
Conditions located at www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s. Long distance minutes
included in a block oftime for the primary line maynot be shared.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's interstate
Consumer Rates and Conditions located at www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s.

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International will no longer be available
for new installations .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
02-14-05

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 RLM
mom

3. Discounted international calling.

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with $35 .99*
International, per month

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55 .00
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
4th Revised Page 61
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LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)
MAR 0 1 2005

4.2 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

4.2 .6

	

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International**
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A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International is available to customers whose
primary Local Exchange Service line is provided under any Sprint Complete Sense
bundled offerings. Customers may subscribe to up to two additional lines under this
offering.

Should a customer discontinue primary Local Exchange Service, the remaining
Second Line will automatically convert to a primary line with all features and
functionality of such, and at the rate formerly in effect for the primary line .

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International includes the following:

l.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Presubscription to Sprint's IntraLATA, intrastate and interstate long distance
services ;

3.

	

Discounted international calling.

All direct-dialed 1+ domestic calls are charged as specified in the Company's Sprint
Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and
Conditions located at www.Mrint.com/ratesandconditions. Long distance minutes .
included in a block of time for the primary line may not be shared .

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's interstate
Consumer Rates and Conditions located at www.st)rint.com/ratesandconditioils .

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

*" Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International will no longer be available
for new installations .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
12-28-04

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with $31 .49*
International, per month

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55 .00
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
3rd Revised Page 61

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 61

4.

	

Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

ISSUED:
09-16-04

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

CANCELLED

JAN 3 1 2005
4.2.6

	

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International

	

I

A. Descri,~tion
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Sprint Complete Sense Plus with International is available to customers whose
primary Local Exchange Service line is provided under any Sprint Complete Sense
bundled offerings . Customers may subscribe to up to two additional lines under this
offering .

Should a customer discontinue primary Local Exchange Service, the remaining
Second Line will automatically convert to a primary line with all features and
functionality of such, and at the rate formerly in effect for the primary line .

Sprint Complete Senses"' Plus with International includes the following :

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Presubscription to Sprint's IntraLATA, intrastate and interstate long distance
services;

All direct-dialed 1+ domestic calls are charged as specified in the Company's Sprint
Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and
Conditions located at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. Long distance
minutes included in a block of time for the primary line maynot be shared .

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's interstate
Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprint.condratesandeonditions. '

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall notbe in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthlyrecurring charge .

m

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

10-01-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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3. Discounted international calling.

B. . Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with $31 .49*
International, per month

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

4. Residential Local Exchangg Service (Continued)

4.2 Sprint Commlete Sense" (Continued)

4.2.6

A. Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sensesm Pluswith International

Sprint Complete Sense'' Plus with International is available to customers whose
primary Local Exchange Service line is provided under any Sprint Complete Sense
bundled offerings . Customers may subscribe to up to two additional lines under this
offering.

Should a customer discontinue primary Local Exchange Service, the remaining
Second Line will automatically convert to a primary line with all features and
functionality of such, and at the rate formerly in effect for the primary line.

Sprint Complete Sense' Plus with International includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Presubscription to Sprint's IntraLATA, intrastate and interstate long distance
services ;

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2ndRevised Page 61

Cancels 1st Revised Page 61
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All direct-dialed 1+ domestic calls are charged as specified in the Company's Sprint
13ZA
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Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and
~}-~ mtutSS`0"Conditions located at http://www.sprint.com/mtesandcanditions. Long distance

minutes included in a block oftime for the primary line maynot be shared .
i;'~~~Ct1UP`

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's interstate
Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
bttpJ/www.sprint.com/ratrsandeonditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not linrited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager - State Tariffs
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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3. Discounted international calling.

B. Rates andCharges

Sprint Complete Sense Plug with $28.99"
International, per month

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00



Sprint Communications Company L.P .
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Cancels Original Page 61

4.

	

Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2 Sprint Complete Senses" (Continued)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

4.2.6

	

Sprint Complete Sensesm Plus with International

A. Description

Misa®sdri Public
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Sprint Complete Sensesm Plus with International is available to customers whose
primary Local Exchange Service line is provided under either of the preceding
Sprint Complete Sense bundled offerings . Customers may subscribe to up to two
additional lines under this offering .

Should a customer discontinue primary Local Exchange Service, the remaining
Second Line will automatically convert to a primary line with all features and
functionality of such, and at the rate formerly in effect for the primary line.

Sprint Complete Sensesm Plus with International includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling

2. Presubscription to Sprint's IntraLATA, intrastate and interstate long distance
services

9 "Wu
~,,,RAll direct-dialed 1+ domestic calls are charged at $0.07 per minute as specified in

' ~

	

the Company's Sprint Communications LP PSC Mo Tariff

	

2 andConsumer, . . . . . .

	

no.
Rates and Conditions located at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. Long
distance minutes included in a block oftime for the primary line maynot be shared .

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's Consumer
Rates and Conditions located at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service or to companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to)

	

(T)
service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance,
directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be
applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE :
03-20-03

	

Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

04-20-03
6450 Sprint Parkway
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B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with $28 .99*
International, per month

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69 .99
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55 .00
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61

4 .

	

Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2 Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

4.2.6

	

Sprint Complete Sense Plus with Internation4w ''

A . Description

	

Pub1Yc Se

Sprint Complete Sense' Plus with International is available to customers whose
primary Local Exchange Service line is provided under either of the preceding
Sprint Complete Sense bundled offerings . Customers may subscribe to up to two
additional lines under this offering.

Should a customer discontinue primary Local Exchange Service, the remaining
Second Line will automatically convert to a primary line with all features and
functionality ofsuch, and at the rate formerly in effect for the primary line .

Sprint Complete Sensesm Plus with International includes the following :

l .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling

B .

	

Rates and Charges

APR 2 0 2003

5
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Sprint Complete Sense Plus with

	

$28.99*
International, per month

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line

	

69.99
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line

	

55.00

REG'D BEG 3 0 2

2. Presubscription to Sprint's IntraLATA, intrastate and interstate long distance
services

All direct-dialed 1+ domestic calls are charged at $0.07 per minute as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2 and Consumer
Rates and Conditions located at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions . Long
distance minutes included in a block of time for the primary line may not be shared .

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's Consumer
Rates and Conditions located at http://www.spzint.com/ratesandcondition s .

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service or to companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to)
service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance,
directory listings, FCC Line Charge, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use
charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED :

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE :
12-30-02

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

02-01-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
3rd Revised Page 61.1

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 61.1

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

4.2.7 Sprint Complete Sense 50

A. Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sense 50 includes the following :

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling ;

Cp~CEl.1.ED
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2.

	

Custom Calling Features: Caller ID with Name and Number, Call Waiting with
Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3 . 50 any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long
distance calling .

Dial-1 minutes over 50 minutes and other long distance services will be charged
as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P . P.S.C. Mo. Tariff
No. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
bttp ://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
09-16-04

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

10-01-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense 50, per bundle, per month $42.49*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**
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4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense" (Continued)
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A. Description

B, Rates and Charges

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

	

mlsooupl Public

Service Commission
4.2.7 Sprint Complete Sense 50'""

	

(T)

Sprint Complete Sense 50smincludes the following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Caller ID with Name and Number, Call Waiting with
Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3.

	

50 any time Dial-1 minutes for 1m I.ATA toll, intrastate and interstate long
distance calling.

Sprint Complete Sense 50, per bundle, per month

	

$39.99*

	

(R)

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line

	

69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line

	

55.00**

Dial-I minutes over 50 minutes and other long distance services will be charged
as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P. P,S.C . Mo. Tariff
No. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprintcom/ratrsandconditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

!* The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

SX SCTED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EF'F'ECTIVE:
08-29-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

10-01-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kausas 66251

	

Mi8O0tjr1 PUOlit;
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Sprint Communications Company L.P.

4.

	

Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

' t Complete Sense" (Continued)

4.2 .7 Sprint CompleteSenses' 50

A. Description

2 .

	

Custom Calling Features: Caller 1D with Name and Number, Call Waiting with
Caller II), Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 9;

3 .

	

50 any time Dial-I minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long
distance calling .

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sense 50 includes the following:

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange Tariff No. 4
1 st Revised Page 61 .1

Cancels Original Page 61 .1
Missouri Puylic
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Dial-1 minutes over 50 minutes and other long distance services will be charged
as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff
No. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www .sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, anymonthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense 50, per bundle, per month $44.99*

primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**
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Missouri P .S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

4.

	

Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense" (Continued)

4.2.7 Sprint Complete Senses'" 50

A. Description

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sense 50 includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
03-20-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

04-20-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Original Page 61 .1
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2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Caller II) with Name and Number, Call Waiting with
Caller II), Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3 .

	

50 any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long
distance calling .

AM MAR 2 601003

Dial-1 minutes over 50 minutes and other long distance services will be charged
as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff
No. 2 and Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service or to companion state service.

	

Charges such as (but not limited to)
service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance,
directory listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may he
applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

miamlB1~~gsfidl~9

FLED APR 20 1903

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense 50, per bundle, per month $44.99*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo . 4
3rd Revised Page 61 .2

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 61 .2

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

CANCELLED4.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

4.2 .8 Sprint Complete Sense 50 with International

	

JAN
A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense 50 with International includes the following

Ypp"uli $Bryiee CommiSsiotl
MISSOURI

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features: Caller ID with Name and Number, Call Waiting with
Caller ID, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3 . 50 any time Dial-1 minutes for IntiaLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long
distance calling;

4. Discounted international calling.

Dial-1 minutes, over 50 minutes and other long distance services will be charged
as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P . P.S.C. Mo. Tariff
No. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprint.comhatesandeonditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in additionto, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

** The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE
09-16-04

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

10-01-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RUD

MOM

B. Rates and Charges

- Sprint Complete Sense 50 with International,
Per bundle, per month $45 .49*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

RECD AUG 2 9 2003
4.2

	

Sprint Complete Senses' (Continued)

4.2.8 Sprint Complete Sense 5fr'r° with International Service Commission
A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense 50wwith International includes the following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features : Caller ID with Name and Number, Call Waiting with

.
c.7 n~~,as~oA

v\r'so ~~
b M

Caller ID, Tbree-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2ndRevised Page 61 .2

Cancels 1st Revised Page 61 .2

Missouri Public

3.

	

50 any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long
distance calling;

4.

	

Discounted international calling.

Dial-1 minutes, over 50 minutes and other long distance services will be charged
as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff
No. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http:l/www.sprint.conVratesandcoiaditions .

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
httpJ/www.spTint.com/ratmndconditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and sball not be in addition to, anymonthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who, retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply ifadditional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
09-29-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

10-01-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

MisGa.UH _PUBIiO .
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

servile lrdtt11hission

ELM OCT 012003

B. Rates andCharges

Sprint Complete Sense 50 with International,
Per bundle, per month $42.99*

Primary Service Connection Charge, perline 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55 .00**



Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S .C . Local Exchange Tariff No. 4
1st Revised Page 61 .2

Cancels Original Page 61 .2

4.

	

Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Complete Sensesm (Continued)

4.2.8 Sprint CompleteSense 50 with International

A. Description

d~
S

O~r b i ZUCI3
Sprint Complete Senses"' 50 with International includes the followingBya n

Pubis &rvrf~e Ctz lsw_~ cll1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling,

	

AAtr .

2. Custom Calling Features : Caller ID with Name and Number, Call Waiting with
Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3.

	

50 any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long
distance calling,

4.

	

Discounted international calling .

MiSSAUr9 PlAblie
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

	

sorvisO 69MP81IOnierl

R-97) JUL `03
,20y

_

_ CA

	

9ft_

Dial-1 minutes, over 50 minutes and other long distance services will be charged
as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff
No. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.spnnt.com/ratesandccedition s.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www .sprint.com/ratesandcondition s.

"

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (hut not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, bloclong options, taxes, surcharges, andper use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED :

	

MargaretR. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

08-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

MISSO 1i Publlt
~nrvlgo VOMSV11flAlefl

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense 50 with International,
Per bundle, per month $47.99°

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99"'
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00'°



Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .2

4 .

	

Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Complete Senses" (Continued)

4.2 .8 Sprint Complete Senses" 50 with International

A. Description

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Senses'" 50 with International includes the following:

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features : Caller 1D with Name and Number, Call Waiting with
Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3.

	

50 any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate long
distance calling;

4.

	

Discounted international calling.

Miss%lrt Ptap11
s®rvi6®

	

®11181 ~~~E:

GA,e% F31F-'n REM MAR 2 "903

Nun 0 2 2003

S4~ .~

Dial-1 minutes, over 50 minutes and other long distance services will be charged
as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff
No. 2 and Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprint.coin/ratesandconditions.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service or to companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to)
service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance,
directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be
applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** The Service Connection Charge is waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
03-20-03

	

Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

04-20-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

M'@g~~ rrlffl~~ '~S®fbi MoFt

FILED APR 2 0 2003

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense 50 with International,
Per bundle, permonth $47.99*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**



 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4 
 5th Revised Page 61.2.1 
 Cancels 4th Revised Page 61.2.1 
  

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
  
4. Reserved For Future Use (Continued) (C) 
  
 (D) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(D) 
 

  
 
 
 

 

 

 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0703

kempkc


kempkc
February 19, 2006

kempkc




schwam
February 19, 2006

schwam




Sprint Communications Company L.P .

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

Smint Complete Sense (Continued)

Sprint Comolete Sense Unlimited II***

4.2

ISSUED:
02-1405

4.2.9

A.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Description

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II includes the following : MISSOURI.

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Custom Calling Features: Caller II) with Name and Number, Call Waiting
with Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3.

	

Voice Mail(');

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
3rdRevised Page 61 .2 .1

Cancels 2ndRevised Page 61 .2 .1

GAWCELLED

SEP 012005
to .aa

b~icSeiceCommission

4. Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and
interstate long distance calling.

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, in-state, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications, L.R .P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 and
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
ww.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** The Service Connection Charge is waived for those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge mayapply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

Voice Mail is not regulated by the Commission .

***Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II will no longer be available for new
installations .

w

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RLM
MOM

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II,
Per bundle, per month $62.99

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**



Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P .S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2nd Revised Page 61 .2 .1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 61.2 .1

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

CANCELLED
4.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

	

MAR 0 1 2005

	

1

4.2.9

	

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited ll***

	

(C)

A. Description

	

SMISSOURI
IIIISSI011

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited 11 includes the following;

l.

	

Local Exchange service with unlimited local calling ;

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Caller 1D with Name and Number, Call Waiting
with Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3 .

	

Voice Mail(');

	

(1~

4. Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, in-state, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P. P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2 and
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
www.Mrint.com/ratesandcondition s.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge . .

The Service Connection Charge is waived for those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

m Voice Mail is not regulated by the Commission .

***Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited 11 will no longer be available for new
installations .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE :
12-28-04

	

Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RLM

(T)
(N)

MOM

interstate long distance calling.

B. Rates and Char

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited It,
Per bundle, per month $58.49*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**



Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1stRevised Page 61 .2 .1

Cancels Original Page 61 .2 .1

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

SprintComnleteSense(Continued)

4.2.9

	

Svrint Complete Sense Unlimited II

3.

	

Voice Mail';

'Voice mail is not regulated by the Commission .

09-16-04

A Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

CANCELLED

12005

POW SrvgSpURi
lI"ss9oa

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Caller ID with Name and Number, Call Waiting
with Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

4. Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, in-state, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P . P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2 and
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprint.rom/ratesandeonditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

** The Service Connection Charge is waived for those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

10-01-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RUB

gYOcr,o~ 5
~1 . a,l

OPW

interstate long distance calling.

$. RaWsAnndCharees

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II,
Per bundle, per month $58.49*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**



Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Original Page 61 .2 .1

mlissouei Public

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

RECD AUG 2 9 2003
4.2

	

SnrrnfComplete Sensew(Continued)

	

(N)

4.2.9 Sprint Complete Sense Unlim&ed°'7l

	

Service Commission

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense UnlanitA?mII includes thefollowing:

I. LocalExchangeService with unlimited local calling;

oo~

	

I .'42.\

	

2. Custom Calling Features.

	

Caller ID with Name and Number, Call
111S510t1

	

77rree-

	

andSpeedDialrGS p~t1~1

	

Waiting with CallerlD,Way Calling,

	

8;
Q(~

M\SSOUR~

	

3. VoiceMail;

4. Unlimited any time Dial-I minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and
interstate long distance calling.

'Voice mailis not regulated ly the Commission.

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, in-state, and interstate Dial-I calls as specified
in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P. P.S.C Mo. TariffNo. 2
and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
hitp:lfwww sprintcomlratmandcondidons.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge
applicable to companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not
limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory
assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use
charges maybe applicable to addition to this monthly recurring charge.

** The Service Connection Charge is waivedfor those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines
are transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFF CTIVE:
0&29-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

10-01-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
MiSM~lri Ptdblip.

sorviee alf1fflissier1

F

	

OCT o 120(13

B. Rates andCharees

Sprint Complete Sense UnlimitedII,
Per bundle, per month S5599*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge,per line S5.00**
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
  
4. Reserved For Future Use (Continued) (C) 
  
 (D) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(D) 
 

  
 
 
 
 

 

 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0703

kempkc


kempkc
February 19, 2006

kempkc




schwam
February 19, 2006

schwam




Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.2.2

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

	

Missouri Public

4 . Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Complete Senses"f (Continued)

4.2.10 Sprint Complete SenseUnlimiteds"` II with International

A Description

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited If' with International includes the
following:

1. Local Exchange Service with unlinited local calling

2. Custom Ca11ing Features :

	

Caller ID with Name and Number, Call
Waiting wzth CallerID, Three-Way Calling, and Speed Dial 8;

3. VoiceMail''

d. Unlimited any time Dial-I minutes for IntraLATA Colt intrastate and
interstate long distance calling, including calls to Canada;

5. Discounted international calling.

'Voice mail is not regulated by the Commission.

CANCELLED

JAN 81 2005

By I$

	

5C(o l .a .a

pubvka SMISSOURI
mission

RECD AUG 2 9 2003

Services fcmmiss,~ V)
'I

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
08-29-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

10-01-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

iViiJ!g I	fi pt:'ilio
Service brfirbisdibn

OCT 0 1200?
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
  
4. Reserved For Future Use (Continued) (C) 
  
 (D) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(D) 
 

  
 
 

 

  
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251CANCELLED 

June 3, 2012 
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JC-2012-0703

kempkc


kempkc
February 19, 2006

kempkc




schwam
February 19, 2006
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
3rd Revised Page 61 .2.3

Cancels 2ndRevised Page 61 .2.3

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Corrlete Sense (Continued)

4.2.10 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II with International*** (Continued)

B.

s*

SEP 0 12005

'Iv g14~s ~/ .~3
PIMA t~$SOURI

millsi®n

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, in-state, and interstate Dial-1 calls, including
calls to Canada, as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P .
P.S.C. Mo. TariffNo. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions
located at www.sDrint.com/ratesandconditions.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
www.WrLnt.com/ratesandeonditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

The Service Connection Charge is waived for those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge mayapply ifadditional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

***Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II with International will no longer be
available for new installations .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
02-14-05

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-01-OS
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
RLM

MOM

Ratesand Charges

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II
with International, per bundle, per month $65.99*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**



Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2ndRevised Page 61 .2 .3

Cancels 1 st Revised Page 61.2.3

MAR
0

	

2005
4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

	

~iCg cOIpII11SS10IT
VI C

	

Sal SSOURI
4.2.10 . Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II with International* ** (Contimre~

	

(T) (C)

12-28-04

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES CwICRUM

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, in-state, and interstate Dial-1 calls, including
calls to Canada, as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P.
P .S.C . Mo . TariffNo. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions
located at www.sprint.com/ratesandeonditions.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
www.sprint.com/ratesandQondition s.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

The Service Connection Charge is waived for those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply ifadditional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

***Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited Il with International will no longer be
available for new installations .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RLB

MOM

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited II
with International, per bundle, per month $58.99*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**



Sprint Communications CompanyL.P.

	

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1st Revised Page 61.2.3

Cancels Original Page 61 .2 .3

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

4.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense (Continued)

09-16-04

B.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

4.2.10 Srrint Complete Sense Unlimited 11 with International (Continued)

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, in-state, and interstate Dial-1 calls, including
calls to Canada, as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications, L.P .
P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions
located at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandeondition s.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandcondifons.

CamCF-LLE.D

JAN 3

a

	

2S~b~. 3
issionservice CommR

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** The Service Connection Charge is waived for those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines are
transferred to the Company after the initial order.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

10-01-04

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RLMmom

Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited 11
with International, per bundle, per month $61.49*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, per line 55.00**



Sprint Communications Company LP.

	

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo_ 4

Original Page 61 .2.3

Missouri Public

4. Residential Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

RECD AUG 2 9 2003
4.2

	

Sprint Complete Senstsm (Continued)

	

(N)

4.210 Sprint Complete Sense Unlimited"' II with Internadonal7&bW02) COn'1 M'SS io 1

B.

08-29-03

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Unlimited IntraLATA tot; in-state, and interstate Dial-1 calls, including
calls to Canada, as specified in the Company's Sprint Communications,
L.P. P.S. C. Mo. TarifNo. 2 and interstate Consumer Rates and
Conditions located at httpzllwww sprintcom/ratesandcondkions.

International ratesfor all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Consumer Rates and Conditions located at
http:llwwwsprintcomlratesandconditions.

6yt
P ubhc

CANCEL-tED

OCT 01 2004
5 ~12 .3.

rarviOe
COipi,1l8sion

MISSOURI

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge
applicable to companion federal service andcompanion state service. Charges such as (but not
limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory
assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, andper use
charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

The Service Connection Charge is waivedfor those Customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply ifadditional lines
are transferredto the Company after the initial order.

	

(N)

ISSUED:

	

Margaret RPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

10-01-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Party Kansas 66251 MiSSO,~l N PUBli0
Sor~tiee E3dtftfllbeien

FLED OCT 012003

Rates andCharges

- Sprint Complete Sense UnlimitedII
with International, per bundle, per month $58.99*

Primary Service Connection Charge, per line 69.99**
Secondary Service Connection Charge, perline 55.00**



 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4 
 2nd Revised Page 61.3 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 61.3 
  

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
  
5. Business Local Exchange Service  
  

Local Exchange Service consists of furnishing switched communication in connection with one-way 
and/or two-way information transmission points within a Local Calling Area offered pursuant to this 
Tariff.  Local Exchange Services provide a Customer with a connection to the public switched 
network which enables the Customer to: 

 

  
a. receive calls from other stations on the public switched telephone network;  

 
b. access the Company's Local Calling Area as set forth in this Tariff;  

  
c. access (at no additional charge) the Company's operator and customer service center for service 

related assistance; access toll-free telecommunications services such as 800, 888, 877 NPA; and 
access 9-1-1 service for emergency calling. 

 

  
 (D) 

 
 

(D) 
  

Local Exchange Service provides an individual access line with Touch Tone Calling for the 
transmission of one-way or two-way switched voice or data communication within a Local Calling 
Area.  The individual access line is the connecting facility between a Customer’s premises and a 
serving central office that provides Customer access to the switched network for placing and 
receiving calls.  The individual access line also enables the Customer to access the service of long 
distance carriers. 

 

  
The Company offers its services subject to availability of facilities, limitations of service offerings, 
and the provisions of this Tariff. 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C, Local Exchange Tariff No. 4

Original Page 61 .3

5. Business Local Exchange Service

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

a.

	

receive calls from other stations on the public switched telephone network;

b.

	

access the Company's Local Calling Area as set forth in this Tariff,

mlisso-uri Public
s~rvigo ommiabion

RF13'B JUL QS 2003

Local Exchange Service consists of furnishing switched communication in connection with one-way
and/or two-way information transmission points within a Local Calling Area offered pursuant to this
Tariff. Local Exchange Services provide a Customer with a connection to the public switched
network which enables the Customer to :

c.

	

access (at no additional charge) the Company's operator and customer service center for service
related assistance; access toll-free telecommunications services such as 800, 888, 877 NPA; and
access 9-1-1 service for emergency calling.

The Company's service cannot be used to originate calls to other telephone companies' caller-paid
information services (e.g., 900, 976) . Calls to these numbers and other numbers used for caller-paid
information services will be blocked by the Company's switch.

7.ocal Exchange Service provides an individual access line with Touch Tone Calling for the
transmission of one-way or two-way switched voice or data communication within a Local Calling
Ama. The individual access line is the connecting facility between a Customer's premises and a
saving central office that provides Customer access to the switched network for placing and
receiving calls. The individual access line also enables the Customer to access the service of long
distance carriers .

The Company offers its services subject to availability of facilities, limitations of service offerings,
and the provisions ofthis Tariff.

CANCELLED

sr S
12004

/' RS ~/, 6
Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

"

	

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

08-~~~3
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

iylissO~r1 Public
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0703
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No . 4

Original Page 61 .4

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES
1d11>S~9~Ir1 P1~~IlH

luuien

JUL ,198 ?001
The customer's phone line may notce classified as a "residential", "public" or "semi-public" line
and may not be in housing associated with educational institutions. Dial-1 local and long distance
service provided under Sprint Complete Sense for Business bundled services applies on -a per line
basis only and does not include the following: usage associated with multi-party conference calls,
FONCARD calls; calls which are pay for use, including calls to 900, 976, 555 and 700 numbers;
calls to Directory Assistance ; and calls which involve an operator service, including busy line
verification, emergency interrupt, person to person or station to station calling, and intercept call
completion . Toll Free service is also not included. The customer may not use this service for
connection to the intemet or other data service, (including mass broadcast of facsimile
transmissions), or for any other use that does not involve a person-to-person conversation or voice
message. Thecustomer maynot use this service for call forwarding for toll use.

The following bundled services are for use by business customers . If it is determined that usage is
not consistent with business voice applications, the customer's service maybe assessed a $100.00;
monthly recurring data charge or Sprint mayterminate the customer's service disconnected.

The Company may deny, for any lawful reason, the Customer's request for service, or limit or
allocate the facilities available to or utilized by any service, if necessary, to manage it's network in
an efficient manner; meet reasonable service expectations; fumish service to existing and future
customers based on forecasted customer requirements ; or for any other lawful reason.

The Company may, without notice, (consistent with governing laws or regulations) block traffic to
local telephone exchanges ("NXX exchanges") individual telephone stations, groups or ranges of
individual telephone stations, or calls using certain customer authorization codes whenever the
Company deems it necessary to take such action to prevent (1) the unlawful use of service; (2)
nonpayment for service; (3) the use o£ service in violation of this Agreement; or (4) network
blockage or the degradation of service famished to the Customer or other Customers.

Sprint will prorate all charges and associated usage in the initial month and last month of service
based on a 30-day month. If Sprint determines that the customer's usage in any way violates the
restrictions ofthis service, Sprint maysuspend or terminate the customer's service.

CANCELLED

MAR 3 1 2004

pubitt; ieielo~r/ssion
MISSOURI

This charge is identical to and shall not be in addition to any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

09-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

MissourijMissouri PuC21iC:
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
3rd Revised Page 61 .5

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 61.5

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.1 Sprint Local Business**

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business

04-18-05

Rates and Charges

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

	

CANCELLED

All Rate Groups
Per Line, per month

	

$79.95

"Ay
BY ~~ .S

Public Service

	

I
Sprint Local Business includes business Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling.
Long Distance calling is not included in this offering. The Customer may presubscribe to the
long distance provider oftheir choice as specified in Section 6.8 ofthis Tariff.

Sprint Complete Sense for Business includes unlimited business Local Exchange Service access
lines, the Company's long distance (IntraLATA, Intrastate and Interstate) Dial-1 service, Touch
Tone Calling Service, and certain custom calling features . Dial-I service does not include usage
from multi-party conference calls, calls to Directory Assistance, FONCARD service or operator
service. Voice mail is included in certain bundled services and is available for an additional
charge with other services.

The optional calling features included in Sprint Complete Sense for Business are described in
Section 6.1 of this Tariff. Additional features as described in Section 6.1 may be subscribed to
separately.

Service Connection Charges are waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching theirservice to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines
are transferred to the Company after the initial order.

Customers who subscribed to two or more Sprint Complete Sense for Business Bundles will
receive a 20% discount on their Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) for their second and each
additional bundle.

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Local Business will no longer be available for new installations.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE :
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

05-19-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2ndRevised Page 61 .5

Cancels 1st Revised Page 61 .5

5 .

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.1 Sprint Local Business**

Rates and Charges

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Local Business includes business Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling.
Long Distance calling is not included in this offering . The Customer may presubscribe to the
long distance provider oftheir choice as specified in Section 6.8 ofthis Tariff.

All Rate Groups
Per Line, per month

	

$79.95*

Sprint Complete Sense for Business includes unlimited business Local Exchange Service access
lines, the Company's long distance (IntraLATA, Intrastate and Interstate) Dial-1 service, Touch
Tone Calling Service, and certain custom calling features . Dial-1 service does not include usage
from multi-party conference calls, calls to Directory Assistance, FONCARD service or operator
service. Voice mail is included in certain bundled services and is available for an additional
charge with other services.

The optional calling features included in Sprint Complete Sense for Business are described in
Section 6.1 of this Tariff. Additional features as described in Section 6.1 may be subscribed to
separately .

Service Connection Charges are waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching . their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines ,
are transferred to the Company after the initial order .

CANGEI..I.ED

icy
Pubat

MAY 1 9 2005

MISSOURI
Ilil$S1on

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Local Business will no longer be available for new installations.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE :
"

	

12-28-04

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
RUM
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.1 SwitiLLocal Business °
Service Commission

Sprint Local Business includes business Local Exchange Service with umlimited local calling.
Long Distance calling is not included in this offering . The Customer may presubscribe to the
long distance provider of their choice as specified in Section 6.8 ofthis Tariff.

Rates and Charges

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business°

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1st Revised Page 61 .5

Cancels Original Page 61 .5

LOCAL EXCHANGESERVICES Missoue Public

Per Line, per month

	

$79.95#

RECD AUG 15 2003

All Rate Groups

	

(T)

Sprint Complete Sense for Businesses° includes unlimited business Local Exchange Service
access lines, the Company's long distance (IntraLATA, Intrastate and Interstate) Dial-1 service,
Touch Tone Calling Service, and certain custom calling features . Dial-1 service does not include
usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to Directory Assistance, FBNCARD service or
operator service. Voice mail is included in certain bundled services and is available for an
additional charge with other services .

The optional calling features included in Sprint Complete Sense for Business are described in
Section 6.1 of this Tariff. Additional features as described in Section 6.1 may be subscribed to
separately .

Service Connection Charges are waived for those customers who retain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines
are transferred to the Company after the initial order.

CANCELLED

JAN 3
124"1 .C:~,

bvc-w - 1C8
CO~lI11ISS90R

pUal ~M4SSOUfii
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'

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret IL Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
08-15-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

09-17-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .5

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.1 Sprint Local Business

Rates and Charges

Per Line, per month

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

$79.95*

missA~,tri htablin,ServiQ0 demmiabieft

8 9'8 JULAB 2063

Sprint Local Business includes business Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling.
Long Distance calling is not included in this offering. The Customer may presubscribe to the
long distance provider of their choice as specified in Section 6.8 of this Tariff.

Sprint Complete Sense for Business includes unlimited business Local Exchange Service
access lines, the Company's long distance (IntraLATA, Intrastate and Interstate) Dial-1 service,
Touch Tone Calling Service, and certain custom calling features . Dial-1 service does not include
usage from multi-party conference calls, calls to Directory Assistance, FONCARD service or
operator service. Voice mail is included in certain bundled services and is available for an
additional charge with other services.

The optional calling features included in Sprint Complete Sense for Business are described in
Section 6.1 of this Tariff. Additional features as described in Section 6.1 may be subscribed to
separately .

Service Connection Charges are waived for those customers whoretain their existing telephone
number when switching their service to the Company. This charge may apply if additional lines
are transferred to the Company after the initial order .

MULLED

SEP 17 2803

LI
't, R~s W ,

Public Serui eCOmnlissiOR
WSMo

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use chargesmaybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret RPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

08-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Sprint Communications Company L.P. Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4 
 1st Revised Page 61.5.1 
 Cancels Original Page 61.5.1 
  

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
  
5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  
 5.1 Reserved for Future Use (Continued) (C) 
  
 (D) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
  

 
 

(D) 
  
  

 
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 (D) 

(D) 
  
  
  
  
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
  
5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  
 5.2 Reserved For Future Use (Continued) (C) 
  

 (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(D) 
 

  
  
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251
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June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
3rd Revised Page 61 .6

Cancels 2ndRevised Page 61 .6

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5 .2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

5.2.1

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic**

A. Description

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic includes the following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

3.

	

Discounted Long Distance calling .

B. Rates and Charges

A

Public SeWd Cotniliission
MISSOURI

2. Custom Calling Features: Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting;

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic, per
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$39.95*
Rate Group 2

	

N/A
Rate Group 3

	

N/A
Rate Group 4

	

N/A
Rate Group 5

	

N/A

Dial-1 minutes will be charged at the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All
Day Vl rates and other long distance services will be charged as specified in the
Company's Sprint Communications L.P. P.S .C . Mo. TariffNo. 2. and interstate
Business Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service andcompanion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic will no longer be available for
new installations .

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
12-28-04

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

FUD
MOPW



Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2ndRevised Page 61.6

Cancels 1st Revised Page 61.6

5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

C,,ANt..'

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued) JAN

5.2.1

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic

	

3

	

2~~5

A. Description ub

	

SMIMRI
1TliS1i10A

l

Sprint Complete Sense forBusiness Basic includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features: Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting;

3.

	

Discounted Long Distance calling .

B . Rates andCharges

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

10-01-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RLM

09-16-04

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic, per
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$39.95*

	

(1)
Rate Group 2

	

N/A
Rate Group 3

	

N/A
Rate Group 4

	

N/A
Rate Group 5

	

N/A

Dial-1 minutes will be charged at the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All
Day VI rates and other long distance services will be charged as specified in the
Company's Sprint Communications L.P. P.S.C. Mo. TariffNo. 2. and interstate
Business Schedule located at http://www.sprint.com/ratosandconditions.

MOM



Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1st Revised Page 61 .6

Cancels Original Page 61.6

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business"' (Continued)

	

RECD I
:,- o

	

"I Z~~4

5 .2 .1

	

Sprint Complete Sense forBusiness'M Basic

	

S

	

IVIC:

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business9"r Basic includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2 . Custom Calling Features: Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting ;

3 . Discounted Long Distance calling.

B. Rates and Charges

-

	

Dial-1 minutes will be charged at the Sprint Business Flex(SM) with All Calls
All Days VI rates and other long distance services will be charged as specified
in the Company's Sprint Communications LP. P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and

`

	

interstate Business Schedule located at

cA
C~11"

	

http://wow.sprint.cou /ratesandconditions.

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic, per
bundle, per month

Rate Group1

	

$34.95*
Rate Group 2

	

NIA
Rate Group3

	

NIA
Rate Group 4

	

NIA
Rate Group 5

	

NIA

'

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthlyrecurring charge .

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
02-27-04

	

Senior Manager - State Tariff's

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Sprint Communications Company LP.

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .6

ISSUED:
07-03-03

bundle, per month

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES
a�en
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Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

,© JUL

	

i5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Businesssm (Continued)

	

HN

5.2 .1

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Businesssm Basic

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic includes the following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Custom Calling Features: Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting;

3.

	

Discounted Long Distance calling.

B. Rates and Charges

-

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic, per
$34.95*

Dial-1 minutes will be charged at the Sprint Business Flex(Slvl) with All Calls
All Daysm VI rates and other long distance services will be charged as specified
in the Company's Sprint Communications LP. P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at
httpllwww.sprint.com/ratesandr,ondilions.

CANCELLED

MAR 3 1 2004

r+uouc Service GOMMISSIOr1
MISSOURI

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service andcompanion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

08-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

ri Public
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
  
5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  
 5.2 Reserved For Future Use (Continued) (C) 
  

 (D) 
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ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
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Missouri Public  
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
3rd Revised Page 61 .7

Cancels 2ndRevised Page 61 .7

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

CANCELLED5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5 .2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

5.2.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International** ~~~
A1t1r1C S - vic^Gull

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International includes the following;

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting;

3.

	

Discounted Long Distance calling;

4.

	

Discounted international calling.

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$45.90*
Rate Group 2

	

NIA
Rate Group 3

	

N/A
Rate Group 4

	

NIA
Rate Group 5

	

N/A

Dial-1 minutes will be charged at the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All
Day VI rates and other long distance services will be charged as specified in the
Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2. and interstate
Business Schedule located at www.st)rint.com/ratesandconditions .

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at www.sl nnt.com/ratesandconditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International will no
longer be available for new installations .

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
12-28-04

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

01,31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 FILM
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S .C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2nd Revised Page 61 .7

Cancels 1st Revised Page 61 .7

5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.2 .2

	

Sprint Complete Sense for BusinessBasicwith International

A. Desertion

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling ;

2. Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hinting;

3. Discounted Long Distance calling;

4. Discounted international calling.

B. Rates and Charges

CANED

Pu~ti
commission

jo zoos

MISSOURI

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$45.90'
Rate Group 2

	

N/A
Rate Group 3

	

N/A
Rate Group 4

	

N/A
Rate Group 5

	

N/A

Dial-I minutes will be charged at the Sprint Business Flex with All Calls All
Day VI rates and other long distance services will be charged as specified in the
Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C. Mo. TariffNo. 2. and interstate
Business Schedule located athttp://www.sprint eom/ratesandconditions .

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandeonditions.

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

10-01-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Cancels Original Page 61 .7

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

02-27-04

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

RECD F
,E8 2 r, zou4

5.2 Sprint

	

lete Sense for Business"' (Continued)
Services

5.2.2

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Businesssu Basic with International

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International includes the
following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting;

3 .

	

Discounted Long Distance calling ;

4 . Discounted international calling.

B . Rates and Charges

`-

.
L Tlbk

	

-

	

Dial-1 minutes will be charged at the Sprint Business Flex(SM) with All Calls

CZ

	

`, .

	

�~1ll Day

	

VI rates and other long distance services will be charged as specified
~~%%A

	

the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P .S.C. Mo. TariffNo. 2. and
p itestatBiShdlltd atnre usness ceue oca

~t`8 http://www.sprint.com/mtesandconditions.voV_r, N,,cSOV

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s .

''

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

[!^ 1 'r
~

	

T

	

(vln <

	

ion

- Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International
bundle,per month (T)

Rate Group 1 $40.90* (T)
Rate Group 2 NIA (N)
Rate Group 3 NIA
Rate Group 4 NIA
Rate Group 5 NIA (N)



Sprint Communications Company L.P.

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange Tariff No. 4

Original Page 61 .7

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.2 Sprint Com,lete Sense for Businesssm (Continued)

5.2 .2

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business sm Basic with International

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business' Basic with International includes the
following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable and Line H

	

0FLLFB

3 .

	

Discounted Long Distance calling;

R/lis 3e6 rl Public
ae,reriACS emmiWien

RFG'B juh ONO?

MAR 31 2004
4. Discounted international calling.

	

/SfkS & /

B . Rates and Charges

	

Auiw.
SMISSOURI

Commission

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Basic with International
bundle, per month

	

540.90=

Dial-1 minutes will be charged at the Sprint Business Flex(SM) with All Calls
All Day' VI rates and other long distance services will be charged as specified
in the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.couVratesandconditions.

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager -State Tariffs
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

S

	

i V

	

mRl!'Z

	

ien
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Fll r-_n AUG 02 Zoo"
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
  
5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  
 5.2 Reserved For Future Use (Continued) (C) 
  

 (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(D) 
 

  
  
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0703

kempkc


kempkc
February 19, 2006

kempkc




schwam
February 19, 2006

schwam




Sprint Communications Company L.P .
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Cancels 1stRevisedPage 61 .8

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES
.men
UFA1V1.rr-LL1

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

5.2 .3

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited**

	

PubGa
A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service withunlimited local calling;

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable andLine Hunting;

3.

	

Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling.

B. Rates and Charges

JUL 2005

el ~m~~on
MISSOURI

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited, per
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$54.95'
Rate Group 2

	

N/A
Rate Group 3

	

N/A
Rate Group 4

	

N/A
Rate Group5

	

N/A

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at www.sprintcom/ratesandconditions .

'

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

(T)

(T) (C)

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited will no longer be

	

(N)
available for new installations .

	

(N)

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:

40

	

12-28-04

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RLW
MO D&WIFWW
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Cancels Original Page 61 .8

s

ISSUED:
02-27-04

long distance calling.

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

RCC°O

FE S 2 7
2004

52 Sprint Complete Sense for Business(Continued)

5 .2 .3

	

Sprint Coni~lete Sense for Business suUnlimited

	

S"rli c- C0771M fSC:On

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Businesssm Unlimited includes the following :

1 . . Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. 'Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting;

3.

	

Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www .sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

CANCELLED

JAN 3 1 2005

Public Srvic mlmssioll

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service andcompanion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

Margaret IL Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

'tu_tli I'tr)lif-~

MM 3 r

	

UU/,

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited, per
bundle, per month (T)

Rare Group I $54.95* (T)
Rate Group 2 NIA (N)
Rate Group3 NIA
Rate Group 4 NIA
Rate Group 5 NIA (N)



Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .8

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5 .2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business(Continued)

5.2 .3

	

t_C_omplete Sense for Business° Unlimited

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense forBusinesssm Unlimited includes the following :

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable andLine Hunting;

B. Rates and Charges

Mix`laA afi Publio~±"- lef1

PLO JUL-08 20011

3.

	

Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling .

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited, per
bundle, per month

	

$54.95*

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratewndconditions.

CANCF«

MAR s 1 2004
/s f RS ~/ 2

~ Upi1C ServiceGIMiSSion

"

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE :
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

08-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

M.ssouri Public
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

Sarvice Commission

FICEO AUG-02 2003
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5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  
 5.2 Reserved For Future Use (Continued) (C) 
  

 (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(D) 
 

  
  
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange Tariff No. 4
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Cancels 1st Revised Page 61.9

LED
5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

(in,

Jul-
~5.2.4

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with International gd~~`$C~l~'SSOUR~

	

(T) (C)

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

A. Description

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with International includes the
following:

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Custom Calling Features: Call Forwarding-Variable andLine Hunting;

3. Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling;

4. Discounted international calling .

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Complete Sense for Business l hRlimited with International, per
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$60.90*
Rate Group2

	

NIA
Rate Group3

	

N/A
Rate Group4

	

NIA
Rate Group 5

	

N/A

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at www.snrint.com/ratesandconditions.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at www.sorint.com/ratesandeonditions.

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly reaming charge .

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with International will no
longer be available for new installations .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
12-25-04

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

RLD
MOPSC
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Cancels Original Page 61.9

5
.

9A %
.~ ~~.aan

0`!°5g~e~~
mls

M\S5

02-27-04

long distance calling;

B . Rates and Charges

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

RECD F iE 10 2 7 2004

52 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

	

Safvi Co (;C : 71n- i5 ~- ; On
5.2.4

	

Sprint Complete Sense forBusiness , "'' Unlimited with international

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business,"' Unlimited with international includes the
following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting ;

3 .

	

Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate

4 .

	

Discounted international calling.

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with International, per
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$60.90*
Rate Group 2

	

NIA
Rate Group 3

	

NIA
Rate Group 4

	

NIA
Rate Group S

	

NIA

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 . and
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprintcom/ratesandconditions.

-

	

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

"

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:

	

.
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

rulalicOverland Park, Kansas 66251

F`LCD MIAR

	

$ ~~~U
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Missouri P.S .C . Local Exchange Tariff No . 4

Original Page 61 .9

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

ISSUED:
07-03-03

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.2.4

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business'Unlimited with international

A. Description

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable and Line Hunting;

4.

	

Discounted international calling .

B . Rates and Charries

Mi35oLri Ptabli
-Se ©n

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued) Rwo JUL,08'2813

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with International includes the
following:

3.

	

Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling;

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Unlimited with International, per
bundle, permonth

	

$60.90'

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandcGnditions.

CANCELLED

MAR 3
/s~/~ 1~ 6/, 9

Puuitc Service UOMMISSWR
This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring chaNd%99% to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

08-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Mie A~ri Psabll®

9ntbioh ommiaaion

F11 fn U~ -®2 20Q
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(D) 
 

  
  
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
12-28-05 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 02-01-06 
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CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
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Cancels 1st Revised Page 61 .10

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5 .2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

12-28-04

A. Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

5.2 .5

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium*"

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium includes the following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling ;

4.

	

Voice Mail(' .

B. Rates and Charges

Ju

	

~,20
nk .1

re s~e Gam~'
lss~on

,up11 Missou%

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable, Line Hunting, Caller ID
with Name and Number, Call Waiting with Caller ID, Three-Way Calling; and
Speed Dial 8;

3. Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling;

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium, per
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$69.95*
Rate Group2

	

NIA
Rate Group 3

	

N/A
Rate Group 4

	

N/A
Rate Group 5

	

N/A

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at www.sprirtt.com/ratesmdconditions.

"

	

Thus charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

(T)

(T) (C)

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium will no longer be available

	

(N)
for new installations .

t'> Voice Mail is not regulated by the Commission .

	

(T)

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

RLM

MUM
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1st Revised Page 61.10
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5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5 .2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business"' (Continued)

5 .2 .5

	

SprintComplete Sense for Busines9w Premium

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium includes the following :

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

4. Voicemailt m).

B. Rates andCharles

LOCALEXCHANGESERVICES

RECD FE'S z '? 20U4

Service Connmis^'on

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable, Line Hunting, Caller ID
with Name and Number, Call Waiting with Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling; and
Speed Dial 8;

3.

	

Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for ImraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling;

X005
i

	

1

	

\,~~
UL

n/tr'iV,~OGVA~

~QNmO~M

	

interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www .sprint.com/ratesandeon c itions .

the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthlyrecuning charge .

(')

	

Voicemail is not regulated by the Commission.

ISSUED: .

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
02-27-04

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

- Sp int Co p ete Sense for Bu iness Premium, per
bundle,permonth (T)

Rate Group 1 $69.95* (T)
Rate Group 2 NIA W
Rate Group3 NIA

A Rate Group 4 NIA
Rate Group5 N/A (N)

- Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-I calls as specified in



Sprint Communications Company L.P.

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business(Continued)

Sprint Complete Sense for Business` Premium

A. Descrivtion

ISSUED:
07-03-03

5.2.5

B.

Sprint Complete Sense for Business`' Premium includes the following:

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2. Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding-Variable, Line Hunting, Caller 1D
with Name and Number, Call Waiting with Caller Id, Three-Way Calling; and
Speed Dial 8;

3.

	

Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling;

4. Voicemaili') .

Rates and Charges

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .10

Pdli~t A M Public
rA .. ., . . .: t ner,rr,Ipp[on

R.E60 JUL,--08 ,2001

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium, per
bundle, per month

	

$69.95"

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L .P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.con)/ratesandconditions.

	

CANCELLED

MAR 3 1 2004

Public arvice Commission
'

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge &UQV81
companion federal service andcompanion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other noruecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

Voicemail is not regulated by the Commission .

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

08-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

WqAArri PuWic
Overland Park, ICansas 66251

	

~'e"+tHi

	

gl'fkR11f3B1®SI

HLED: AUG -0 2 2003
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(D) 
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5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business (Continued)

5.2.6

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with International**

A Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with International includes the
following:

1 .

	

LocalExchange Service with unlimited local calling;

ISSUED:
12-28-04

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

2.

	

Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding - Variable, Line Hunting, Caller ID
with Name and Number, Call Waiting with Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling; and
Speed Dial 8;

3. Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for Intral-ATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling;

4. Discounted international calling;

5.

	

VoiceMail(') .

B. Rates andChases

Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with International, per
bundle, per month

Rate Group 1

	

$75.90*
Rate Group 2

	

N/A
Rate Group 3

	

N/A
Rate Group 4

	

N/A
Rate Group 5

	

N/A

Unlimited hatraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-I calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2. and the
interstate Business Schedule located at ww~v.Mrmt.com/ratesandcondition s.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at www.sprint com/ratesandconditions .

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** Effective January 31, 2005, Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with international will no
longer be available for new installations .

n>

	

Voice Mail is not regulated by the Commission.

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

01-31-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1st Revised Page 61.11

Cancels Original Page 61 .11

5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business" (Continued)
RECD FEB 2 Y 2004

5.2.6

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Business 5m Premiumwith International

A . Description

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

	

~ :-'-~-+-

Sprint Complete Sense for Businessgm Premium with International includes the
following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2 .

	

Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding -Variable, Line Hunting, Caller ID
with Name and Number, Call Waiting with Caller ID, Three-Way Calling; and
Speed Dial 8;

3 ., Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling;

p,N%
1

	

\ .,,

	

SXOQ~nlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
(

	

t1(P((U8

	

the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2 . and the
interstate Business Schedule located at

BY ~0(y~ g10

	

http://www.spnnt.com/ratesandeonditions .

Q'11b~~

	

Mt,

	

-

	

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandcanditions .

*

	

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service . Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

tq

	

Voicemail is not regulated by the Commission .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
02-27-04

	

SeniorManager - State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

r~L~C MAR 3 L~1llLi.

4 . Discounted international calling;

5 . Voicemailtr ) . (C)

B . Rates and Charges

- Sprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with International, per
bundle, per month (T)

Rate Group I $75.90* (T)
Rate Group 2 NIA (N)
Rate Group 3 NIA
Rate Group 4 NIA
Rate Group 5 NIA (N)
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .11

5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

s

LOCAL EXCRANGE SERVICES

5 .2 Sprint Complete Sense for Business' (Continued)

5.2.6

	

Sprint Complete Sense for Businesssm Premiumwith International

A. Description

Sprint Complete Sense for Business' Premium with International includes the
following:

1.

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

4 .

	

Discounted international calling;

5 .

	

Voicemaill" .

B. Rates and Charees

Voicemail is not regulated by the Commission .

not,Qwniirl Publia
snr~fif~~~ c4rammlmlore

R1_6T) d UL 18 2003

2. Custom Calling Features : Call Forwarding - Variable, Line Hunting, Caller ID
with Name andNumber, Call Waiting with Caller 1D, Three-Way Calling; and
Speed Dial 8;

3 .

	

Unlimited any time Dial-1 minutes for IntraLATA toll, intrastate and interstate
long distance calling;

	

CANBELLED

til
,r~~R~,esa~/ /l

ublic dt rVlce Commission
MISSOURISprint Complete Sense for Business Premium with luternationA

bundle, per month

	

$75.90;

Unlimited IntraLATA toll, intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls as specified in
the Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2. and the
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.comImtesandeonditions .

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/mtesandconditions.

This charge is identical to, and shall not be in addition to, any monthly recurring charge applicable to
companion federal service and companion state service. Charges such as (but not limited to) service
connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance, directory assistance, directory
listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable
in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
07-03-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

08-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

MiSS9-Yr9 Public

	

eOverland Park, Kansas 66251

	

Sr',fvi90

	

®mrxllt

	

iah "s
1
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange Tariff No. 4
2ndRevised Page 61 .11.1

Cancels 1 st Revised Page 61 .11.1

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)
OCT z 8-1035

dY
).-re

( .5.4 Sprint Integrated Local Services

ISSUED:
05-10-05

A. Descrintion

LOCALEXCHANGEA~

Puboc~
rvice

omission
MISSOURI

Sprint Integrated Local Services includes unlimited business Local Exchange Service, Touch
Tone Calling Service, and certain features .

If available in the territory of the underlying incumbent local exchange carrier, Local
Exchange Services may be used to originate calls to other telephone companies' caller-paid
information services (e.g. 900, 976, etc.). Calls to those numbers and other numbers used for
caller-paid information services will be blocked by the Company at the Customer's request .
Customers who request other call blocking or screening services will be charged as specified
elsewhere in this Tariff.

Sprint Integrated Local Services bundles are available for one-year, two-year and three-year
commitment periods unless otherwise stated in this tariff. Customers must subscribe for a
minimum one-year period . If the Customer terminates all or any portion of the services
before the end of the term commitment, the Company may assess a termination liability
equal to 100% of the monthly recurring charge multiplied by the number of months left in
the first contract year, plus 50% of the monthly charge for each month remaining in
subsequent contract years. The Company will not charge early termination liabilities if,
upon giving notice of termination, the Customer orders another Sprint service with a
monthly charge and term commitment equal to or greater than those services being
terminated.
Commitment periods can be extended by the Customer at any time during the term of the
plan. The number of months accrued in the current plan will apply toward the new plan
selected. If the Customer does not specify renewal terms prior to the expiration of the
service period, the existing rates in effect at the time of expiration will automatically
continue . The Customer can terminate Sprint Integrated Local Services at the end of the
service period with no penalty or obligation to continue the service .

Material previously appearing on this page nowappears on Original Page 61 .11.2 . .

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

06-11-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

When a customer orders multiple high capacity (1 .544 Mbps) facilities in conjunction with

	

(N)
an Integrated Local Service, the sum of the channels, trunks or lines ordered for all such
facilities at a single location under a single account must be equal to or greater than the
required minimum quantity. When a maximum number of channels, trunks or lines are
stated for a service, the maximum applies per facility rather than per location .

(M)

RLW
MO D4Wk
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Cancels Original Page 61 .11 .1

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services

ISSUED:
01-28-05

A. Descrivtion

B. Definitions

On-Net

OffNet

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES
CANCELLED

iJUN ~

pllbfi

	

ao~

a

	

.MISSOURI 1I11SS1011

Sprint Integrated Local Services includes unlimited business Local Exchange Service, Touch
Tone Calling Service, and certain features .

If available in the territory of the underlying incumbent local exchange carrier, Local
Exchange Services may be used to originate calls to other telephone companies' caller-paid
information services (e.g. 900, 976, etc.) . Calls to those numbers and other numbers used for
caller-paid information services will be blocked by the Company at the Customer's request.
Customers who request other call blocking or screening services will be charged as specified
elsewhere in this Tariff.

Sprint Integrated Local Services bundles are available for one-year, two-year and three-year
commitment periods unless otherwise stated in this tariff. Customers must subscribe for a
minimum one-year period. If the Customer terminates all or any portion of the services
before the end of the term commitment, the Company may assess a termination liability
equal to 100% of the monthly recurring charge multiplied by the number of months left in
the first contract year, plus 50% of the monthly charge for each month remaining in
subsequent contract years. The Company will not charge early termination liabilities if,
upon giving notice of termination, the Customer orders another Sprint service with a
monthly charge and term commitment equal to or greater than those services being
terminated.
Commitment periods can be extended by the Customer at any time during the term of the
plan . The number of months accrued in the current plan will apply toward the new plan
selected . If the Customer does not specify renewal terms in writing 90 days prior to the
expiration of the service period, the existing rates in effect at the time of expiration will
automatically continue . The Customer can terminate Sprint Integrated Local Services at the
end ofthe service period with no penalty or obligation to continue the service.

On-Net is the designation used when services are provided from a Serving Wire Center in
which the Company is collocated .

Off-Net is the designation used when services are provided from a Serving Wire Center in
whichthe Company is not collocated .

	

(1`~

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Intejated Local Services

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

(3htAr'ELLE®

MAR 01 2005

Original Page 61 .11 .1

RCC°D FES 2 7 2004

Service Commission

Sprint Integrated Local Services includes unlimited business Local Exchange Service, Touch
Tone Calling Service, and certain features.

If available in the territory of the underlying incumbent local exchange carrier, Local Exchange
Services may be used to originate calls to other telephone companies' caller-paid information
services (e.g. 900, 976, etc.) . Calls to those numbers and other numbers used for caller-paid
information services will be blocked by the Company at the Customer's request. Customers who
request other call blocking or screening services will be charged as specified elsewhere in this
Tariff.

Sprint Integrated Local Services bundles are available for one-year, two-year and three-year
commitment periods. Customers must subscribe for a minimum one-year period . If the
Customer terminates all or any portion of the services before the end of the term commitment,
the Company may assess a termination liability equal to 100% of the monthly recurring charge
multiplied by the number of months left in the first contract year, plus 50% of the monthly
charge for each monthremaining in subsequent contract years. The Company will not charge
early termination liabilities if, upon giving notice of termination, the Customer orders another
Sprint service with a monthly charge and term commitment equal to or greater than those
services being terminated.

Commitment periods can be extended by the Customer at any time during the term of the plan.
The number of months accrued in the current plan will apply toward the new plan selected. If
the Customer does not specify renewal terms in writing 90 days prior to the expiration of the
service period, the existing rates in effect at the time of expiration will automatically continue .
The Customer can terminate Sprint Integrated Local Services at the end of the service period
with no penalty or obligation to continue the service .

aY~s~s CP ~ . ~~ y
pobVIC Sp~iSS~URi

mission

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
02-27-04

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

a -̀D (hjP'R ~?
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1 at Revised Page 61 .12

Cancels Original Page 61 .12

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5 .3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3 .1

	

Sprint Single BI Line for Business**

A. Description

Sprint Single Bl Line for Business includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Feature: Caller B)-Number Only.

B. Rates and Charges

LOCALEXCHANGESERVICES

RECD r___L3 2 7 2004

Sarvice Commission(T)

(T)
Customers must subscribe to a minimum offour lines unless they are subscribing to
this service in addition to Integrated T-1 Service, Digital Integrated T-1 Service,
Sprint Digital PBX Trunk Service or Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business as specified
elsewhere in this Section.

Sprint Single BI Line for Business
per bundle, per month

	

Monthly Recurring Charge
Rate Group I

	

NIA
Rate Group 2

	

$33.17*
Rate Group 3

	

34.38*
Rate Group4

	

36.00*
Rate Group 5

	

41.68*

MAR 0 1 2005

	

(

. ~&rB
.'~C.S

	

~, ~a-

r abllc ;WIISSOURI
lnlssr,

"

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, andper use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** Effective March 31, 2004, existing Customers with less than 4 lines may continue with the same
service at the same location until such service is disconnected. The affected Customers may also
purchase additional linesprovidedthat the 4 line minimum is satisfied

ISSUED:
02-27-04

Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs 03-31-04

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

'~
101111 1 '0'1111!'
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Original Page 61 .12

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

RECD AN 1 5 2003
5_3 _Sprint Communication Bundles for Businesssm

Service C®171MiSSjort5.3 .1

	

Sprint Single BI Line for Business

A. Description

Sprint Single B l Lime for Business includes the following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

	

MAC

	

~'

	

lilj4
tj r ls~"RS W. /1-1~

2. CustomCallingFeature: Caller 11)~Number;

	

. ublic Service CRmmission
MISSOU

3. Presubscription to Sprint Voice Solutionssm or Sprint Real Soluions'° for
IntraLATA toll, intrastate, interstate and international long distance calling .

B. Ratesand Charges

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES
Missourii Public

CANCILLFD

Sprint Single B1 Line for Business
per bundle, per month

	

Monthly Recurring Charge
Rate Group 1

	

N/A
Rate Group 2

	

$33.17*
Rate Group 3

	

34.38*
Rate Group 4

	

36.00°
Rate Group 5

	

41.68*

Sprint Voice Solutions"' or Sprint Real Solutions, IntraLATA toll, intrastate,
and interstate Dial-1 calls are charged as specified in the Company's Sprint
Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo . Tariff No. 2. and the interstate Business
Schedule located at httpJ/www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandeanditions.

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcbarges, and per use charges maybe applicablein addition to this monthly recurring charge.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
08-15-03

	

Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

0? I+ Dg m~
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

0-iii

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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5.

ISSUED;
02-27-04

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1st Revised Page 61 .13

Cancels Original Page 61.13

LOCALE%CHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Multi-Bl Lines for Business includes the following :

	

MAR. 0

	

2pp5
1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

	

., ya,..ot 12-Sh

	

. ~3
mission

2. Features : Caller ID-Number Only andLine Hunting.PobfServiceComMISSOURI (T)

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable in additionto this monthly recurring charge .

Effective March 31, 2004, existing Customers with less than 4 lines may continue with the same
service at the same location until such service is disconnected The affected Customers mayalso
purchase additional finesprovided that the 4line minimum is sadsfucd

Margaret R. Prenderpst

	

EFFECTIVE;
Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

-I 1NI61IR LiIU~ :

(D)
(D)

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Multi-BI Lines for Business
per bundle, per month Monthly Recurring Charge

Rate Group 1 N/A
Rate Group 2 $41.94"
Rate Group 3 43.56"
Rate Group 4 45.68°
Rate Group 5 50.63"

(D)

Business

5.3 Sprint

Local Exchange Service (Continued)
RECD FEB 2 7 2004

Integrated Local Services (Continued)
Service Commission

5.3 .2 Sprint Multi-B1 Lines for Business** (77

Customers must subscribe to a minimum offour lines unless they are subscribing to (N)
this service in addition to Integrated T-1 Service, DigitalIntegrated T-1 Service, Sprint
DigitalPBX Trunk Service or SprintISDN-PRIfor Business as specified elsewhere in
this Section. (N)

A. Description
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.13

ISSUED:

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES
Mismolsr! P'a-ibliC

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

RECD

	

2003AUO 16
5.3 Sprint Communication Bundles for Business !(Continued

5.3.2

	

Sprint Multi-BI Lines for Business

	

Service Commission

A. Description

	

CAMPUS

Sprint Multi-B 1 Lines for Business includes the following:
MAR 0 1.2004

1 . Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

	

t i S~R~ &/,
2. Custom Calling Features: Caller D3-Numberand Line Htmtitm1C LrviCe commission

MISSOURI
3 . Presubscription to Sprint Voice Solutions or Sprint Real Solutions for

IntraLATA toll, intrastate, interstate and international long distance calling .

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Multi-El Lines forBusiness
per bundle, per month

	

Monthly Recurring Char

Rate Group 1

	

N/A
Rate Group2

	

$41_94*
Rate Group 3

	

43.56*
Rate Group4

	

45.68*
Rate Group 5

	

50.63*

Sprint Voice Solutions°° or Sprint Real Solutions IntraLATA toll, intrastate,
and interstate Dial-1 calls are charged as specified in the Company's Sprint
Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and the interstate Business
Schedule located at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditiens.

* Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE-
08-15-03

	

Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

09-17-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

Miss®lr arti Public
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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5,

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Communication Bundles for Business (Continued)

ISSUED:

5.3.3

	

Sprint Integrated TI for Business

A. Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Integrated TI for Business includes the following :

1. Customer channehzed high capacity (1.544 Mbps) facility between a customer
premises and its serving office for connection to services provided by Sprint.
Sprint Integrated Tl for Business allows a customer to integrate voice and data
on a single high capacity facility . The customer selects a package ofa minimum
of 6 voice lines (up to a maximum or 20 total voice lines) for local exchange
access. The balance of the facility's capacity is available for data. The rates
herein are for the portion of the service dedicated to voice applications . Charges
for nonregulated services and options will apply;

2. Custom Calling Features: Caller IDNumber andLine Hunting;

h4;Sneiiri Pubfig

RECD AUG 15 2003

Service Commission,

3. Presubscription to Sprint Voice Solutions'" or Sprint Real Solutions for
IntraLATA toll, intrastate, interstate and international long distance calling.

CANCFI_I FD

MAR 3 1 2004

By
Public

RS(~f .i

Public SNIISSOURI~ililablon

Mi:°8ALlPi Polio
~ervion

	

ef81f81 mien

ELE'D SEP 1? ?'8A1

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
08-15-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

09-17-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

ISSUED:
02-27-04

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

	

MV ;^(S~Q7P3 Pad°a~CCa;

RECD FEB 2 7 2004

MAR 0 1 2005

.tare ~~ .~J

Plabile Service CommissionMISSOURI

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

R~;~;c0, {ri ~~,~IiCOverland Park, Kansas 66251 Sam,

FILED MAR 2 1 2004,

5.3 Sprint IntegratedLocal Services (Continued) Service Commission(T)

5 .3 .3 Integrated T-I Service (Continued)

B. Rates and Charges

Integrated T-I Service (T)
per channel, per month Monthly Recurring Charge (T)
Rate Group 1 NIA
Rate Group 2 533 .17*
Rate Group 3 34.38*
Rate Croup 4 36.00*
Rate Group 5 41 .68*

(D)
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Original Page 61.15

5 .

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

ISSUED:
08-15-03

B. Rates and Charges

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.3 Sprint Communication Bundles for Business (Continued)

5.3 .3

	

SmintIntegrated TI for Business (Continued)

Missouri Public

RECD AU

	

15 2003
Service Commission

Sprint Integrated Tl for Business
per line, per month

	

Monthly Recurring Charge
Rate Group 1

	

N/A
Rate Group 2

	

$33.17*
Rate Group 3

	

34.38*
Rate Group 4

	

36.00*
Rate Group 5

	

41.68*

Sprint Voice Solutionssm or Sprint Real Solutions IntraLATA toll,
intrastate, and interstate Dial-I calls are charged as specified in the
Company's Sprint Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2. and the
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified m the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.comtratesandconditions .

CANCELLED

MAR 3 1 2004

�vue
bMISSOURI

mlssiOR

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options,
taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly
recurring charge .

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

09-17-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

IV1issASari Public
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Communication Bundles for Business s" (Continued)

5.3.4

	

Sprint Digital Integrated TI for Business

A. Description

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

	

Missouri Public

Sprint Digital IntegratedTl for Business includes the following:

1.

	

Customer channehzed high capacity (1 .544 Mbps) facility between a customer
premises and its serving office for connection to services provided by Sprint.
Sprint Digital Integrated TI far Business allows a customer to integrate voice
and data on a single high capacity facility . The customer selects a package ofa
minimum of 6 voice channels (up to amaximum or 20 total voice channels) for
local exchange access . The balance of the facility's capacity is available for
data . The rates herein are for the portion of the service dedicated to voice
applications. Charges for nonregulated services and options will apply,

2.

	

Custom Calling Features: Line Hunting;

RECD AUG 15 2003
Service COmmissior.

3 . Presubscription to Sprint Voice Solutions'° or Sprint Real Solutions for
IntraLATA toll, intrastate, interstate and international long distance calling.

The customer will be responsible for the connection from the Integrated Access
Device to their equipment (no connection block will be provided with this service) .
Customers must digitally accept all of their channels. No more than two trunk
groups will be provisioned for any given circuit. The available features are the same
as those available with the company's Digital Trniking Service product.

CANCELLED

MAR 3

Public Service
CAf

mission

Minge.~~ei rdelit;
^aorvjA6 b611i11mlen

FILM SEP 1:7 ?491

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
0&15-03

	

Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

09-17-03
6450 Sprint Parkway
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1 st Revised Page 61 .17

Cancels Original Page 61 .17

5 .

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Slnint Integrated Local Services

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5 .3 .4

	

Digital Integrated T-1 Service(Contmued)

	

(T)
SSorvica Commission

B. Rates and Charges

Digital Integrated T-1 Service
per channel, per month

	

Monthly Recumng_Charge
Rate Croup 1

	

N/A
Rate Croup2

	

541.44*
Rate Group 3

	

43.56*
Rate Croup4

	

45.68*
Rate Group 5

	

50.63*

MAR 01 ~Le\ \'I

oDC~c

	

SpR
((115SIOn

P P~

Rr_c°a F t a 2 7 2004

	

m

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocldng options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
02-27-04

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Communication Bundles for Business s<d (Continued)

5.3.4

	

Sprint Digital Integrated 11 for Business (Continued)

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Communications CompanyL.P.

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .17

ISSUED:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES Missouri Pubes

RECD AUG 15 2003
Service Commission

Sprint Digital Integrated TI for Business
per channel, per month

	

Monthly Recurring

	

ee
Rate Group 1

	

N/A
Rate Group 2

	

$41.94*
Rate Group 3

	

43.56*
Rate Group4

	

45.68*
Rate Group 5

	

50.63*

Sprint Voice Solutionssm or Sprint Real Solutions" IntraLATA toll,
intrastate, and interstate Dial-1 calls are charged as specified in the
Company's Sprint Communications L.P. P.S.C . Mo. TariffNo. 2. and the
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprint.com/ratesandeonditiom.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
httpJ/www.sprint.eomlmtesandconditions .

CANeELLE®

MAR 3 12004
~r lsk RS

	

~I 1~
Public S~~ice.Co

mission

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges,
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocldng
options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable in addition to this
monthly recurring charge .

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
08-15-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

09-17-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

mis~f1~1 n Publin
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Sprint Communications Company L.P. Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4 
 4th Revised Page 61.18  
 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 61.18 
 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
 
 
5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued) 
 
 5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued) 
 
  5.3.5 Sprint Digital PBX Trunk Service (C) 
 
    A. Description 
 
     Sprint Digital PBX Trunk Service includes the following: 
 
     1. Digital access from the Customer’s premises to the central office via 

a DS1 (1.544 Mbps) connection. This connection provides a facility 
with the equivalent of 24 access lines between a Customer’s 
premises and a central office that can be used as Wide Area 
Telecommunications Service (WATS), or as PBX trunks for local 
exchange access for unlimited local calling, which may or may not 
include Direct Inward Dial (DID).  Sprint Digital PBX Trunk Service 
is provided in a base capacity of 24 channels. 

 
The Digital PBX Trunk Service provides 1.544 Mbps digital 
trunking and the local distribution channel between the serving 
central office and 24 channels, and provides for the communications 
path between the Customer's designated premises and the serving 
wire center of that premises; 

 
     2. Features:  Line Hunting and Block of 10 DID Numbers and Calling  (C) 
      Line Identifier***. 
 

B. Rates and Charges 
 

Sprint Digital PBX Trunk Service 
  Nonrecurring  Monthly 
  Charge** Recurring Charge 

Rate Group 1 and 6 N/A N/A (C) 
Rate Group 2 $720.00 $705.00* 
Rate Group 3 720.00 705.00* 
Rate Group 4 720.00 705.00* 
Rate Group 5 720.00 922.00* 
    (D) 

 
* Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, 

operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking 
options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable in addition to this 
monthly recurring charge. 

 
** The Nonrecurring Charge applies in lieu of any Service Connection Charges that would 

otherwise apply for initial installation. 
 
        (D) 
 
 
 
        (D) 

 

 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
05-16-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 06-15-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0703
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5 .3 .5

	

Sprint Digital PBX Trunk Service

A. Description
~iV J' `

	

.,
Sprint Digital PBXTrunk Service includes the followingMD110 SO

	

URI1II11SS10(1
MIS

O

	

SOI

2.

Digital access from the Customer's premises to the central office via a DSl (1.544
Mbps) connection . This connection provides a facility with the equivalent of 24
access lines between a Customer's premises and a central office that can be used as
Wide Area Telecommunications Service (WATS), or as PBX trunks for local
exchange access for unlimited local calling, which may or may not include Direct
Inward Dial (DID). Sprint Digital PBX Trunk Service is provided in a base
capacity of24 channels .

The Digital PBX Trunk Service provides 1 .544 Mbps digital trunking and the local
distribution channel between the serving central office and 24 channels, and
provides for the communications path between the Customer's designated premises
and the serving wire center of that premises;

Features : Line Hunting, Block of 10 DID Numbers and Calling Line Identifier*** .

B. Rates and Charges

***Calling Line Identifier is only available to customers in Rate Group 6.

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2ndRevised Page 61.18

Cancels 1st Revised Page 61.18

NOV 2S

	

. I ~b

* Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges,
and per use charges may be applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

** TheNonrecurring Charge applies in lieu of any Service Connection Charges that would otherwise apply
for initial installation .

#

	

Customers whose services are provided in OffNet locations will incur an additional monthly recurring
charge of$58.00 per facility.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
01-28-05

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park,Kansas 66251

RLM
WPM

Sprint Digital PBXTrunk Service
Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge" Recurring_Charge

Rate Group 1 N/A N/A
Rate Group 2 $720.00 $705 .00*
Rate Group 3 720.00 705.00*
Rate Group 4 720.00 705.00*
Rate Group 5 720.00 922.00*
Rate Group 6 1,200.00 800.00*#



Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint InteeratedLocal Services (Continued)

SprintDi¢ taI PBX Trunk Service5.3 .5

A. Description

Sprint Digital PBXTrunk Service includes the following:

2.

LOCALEXCHANGESERVICES

Digital access from the Customer's premises to the central office via a DSl (1544
Mbps) connection . This connection provides a facility with the equivalent of 24
access lines between a Customer's premises andacentral office that can be used as
Wide Area Telecommunications Service (WATS), or as PBX trunks for local
exchange access for unlimited local calling, which may or may not include Direct
Inward Dial (DID). Sprint Digital PBX Trunk Service is provided in a base
capacity of24 channels.

The DigitalPBXTrunkService provides 1 .544 Mbps digital trunldng and the local
distribution channel between the serving central office and 24 channels, and
provides for the communications path between the Customer's designated premises
and the serving wire center ofthat premises;

Features : Line HuntingandBlockof10DID Numbers.

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1at Revised Page 61.18

Cancels Original Page 61 .18

REC10 FEDD 2 7 2004

Servict CCiYIf;'115~ ;0 ;1

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges,
and per use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

** The Nonrecurring Charge applies in lieu of any Service Connection Charges that would otherwise
applyfor initial installation .

(T)

(D)
(D)

(T)

(T)

(D)
(D)

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
02-27-04

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

:_rJ~ I :'I~-,iz

	

.. nnii

B. Rates and Charges

- Sprint Digital PBXTrunkService
Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge** Recurring Charge

Rate Group 1 N/A NIA

Rate Group 2 $720.00 $705.00"

Rate Group 3 720.00 705.00*

Rate Group4 720.00 705.00*

Rate Group 5 720.00 922.00*



U
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P.

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Communication Bundles for Business m (Continued)

ISSUED:

5.3.5

C
Ilfy

0'~ -< E
c°~ ~ qtl^

SprintDii~talPBXTrunks for Business

A. DOMptlon

Sprint Digital PBXTrunks for Business includes the following :

L Digital access from the customer's premises to the central office via a DSl
(1 .544 Mbps) connection . This connection provides the equivalent of 24 access
lines between a customer's premises and a central office that can be used as
Wide Area Telecommunications Service (WATS), or as PBXtrunks, which may
or may not include Direct Inward Dial (DID). Digital tnntking service is
provided in a base capacity of24 channels .

The DTS Local Channel provides 1 .544 Mbps digital tnuildng and the local
distribution chamrel between the serving central office and 24 channels, and
provides for the communications path between the customer's designated
premises and the serving wire center ofthat premises;

2.

	

Custom Calling Feature: Line Hunting;

3. Presubscription to Sprint Voice Solutions' ° or Sprint Real Solutionssm for
IntraLATA toll, intrastate, interstate and international long distance calling.

LOCAL EXCHANGESERVICES

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .18

Mi83dtdrf Public

RECD AN 1 5 2003

Service Comrl-lission

Sprint Voice Solutooss " or Sprint Real Solutions In1raLATA toll, intrastate,
and interstate Dial-1 calls are charged as specified in the Company's Sprint
Communications L.P . P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2. and the interstate Business
Schedule located at httpJ/www.sprintcorn/mtesandoonditions.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://www.sprintcom/ratesandconditions.

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, and per use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE
08-15-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

09-17-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

Mis54

	

PstbIiCOverland Park, Kansas 66251

	

SertrinnMist-t
0f1'tf%lldf3!®f1

B. Rates andCharges

Sprint Digital PBXTrunks for Business
Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Recurring Charge

Rate Group 1 N/A N/A
Rate Group 2 $720.00 $705 .00"
Rate Group 3 720.00 705.00*
Rate Group 4 720.00 705.00*
Rate Group 5 720.00 922.00*



CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0703

Schwam psc
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
2ndRevised Page 61.19

Cancels 1st Revised Page 61 .19

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3 .6

	

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business

A. Descrintion

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business includes the following :

ISSUED:
01-28-05

Nov 2 9 2005

,)4404 emoCOMM,

1. A high speed end-to-end digital switched service that provides PBX and host
computers access to switched services via an ISDN central office . The service
can carry voice, data and video simultaneously. Traffic can be inward, outward or
a combination of both.

	

This is controlled by the Customer's CPE.

	

Local
Exchange access includes unlimited local calling.

A facility service consists of up to twenty-three "B" (Bearer) channels and one
"W(Delta) channel at a total speed of 1.544 Mbps. The D channel is used for
signaling and can usually handle an additional 19 ISDN facilities containing 24 B
channels . The local channel maybe aDSI with clear channel capability;

2 . Features : Caller 1D-NumberOnly, Block of 10 DID Numbers andLine Hunting.

One directory listing will be provided per D-Channel. Additional directory listings
are available as specified in Section 6 of this Tariff

B. Qptional Service Components

The following Optional Service Components are also available with the Sprint ISDN-
PRI for Business.

1 .

	

PRI D Channel - A D channel, may be designated as a Backup D channel for
another D channel that provides signaling and control for one or more ISDN PRI
connections. Enables the Customer to complete calls to a busy station without
continually redialing . Certain equipment restrictions may apply.

MargaretR. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overhand Park,Kansas 66251

RLS



Sprint Communications Company L.P .

5 . Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint IntegratedLocal Services (Continued)

5.3.6

	

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business

A. Description

~-

	

®

	

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business includes the following :

1 .

	

Ahigh speed end-to-end digital switched service that provides PBX and host
computers access to switched services via an ISDN central office. The service®

SUAcan carry voice, data and video simultaneously . Traffic can be inward, outward or
a combination of both.

	

This is controlled by the Customer's CPE .

	

Local
a,.

	

.\GCOGV~~

	

Exchange access includes unlimited local calling.
tVGSG̀~~c3S

Qp`p

	

Afacility service consists of up to twenty-three "B" (Bearer) channels and one

ISSUED:
02-27-04

"D"(Delta) channel at a total speed of 1 .544 Mbps. The D channel is used for
signaling and can usually handle an additional 19 ISDNfacilities containing 24 B
channels . The local channel may be a DSI with clear chammel capability;

2 . Features : Caller ID-Number Only, Block of 10 DID Numbers and Line Hunting .

	

(T)

One directory listing will be provided per D-Channel. Additional directory listings
are available as specified in Section 6ofthis Tariff.

B. Optional Service Component

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1 st Revised Page 61 .19

Cancels Original Page 61 .19

RCCO 1 -J i_ 8 2 7 2004

The following Service Component is also available with the Sprint ISDN-PRI for
Business

1 . PRI D Channel - A D channel may be designated as a Backup D channel for
another D channel that provides signaling and control for one or more ISDN PRI
corrections . Enables the Customer to complete calls to a busy station without
continually redialing. Certain equipment restrictions may apply .

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

(T)
(T)

(T)

(T)

(D)

(D)
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .19

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Communication Bundles for BusinesssM (Continued)

C" 4)O

ISSUED:

5.3.6

	

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business

C0
VJ

~P .U

A. Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business includes the following:

M#,QQ09 l4ti as ebic

RECD Aud 1

	

X003

SGrv'Ce COrTlrftission

1. A high speed end-to-end digital switched service that provides PBX and host
computers access to switched services via an ISDN central office . The service
can carry voice, data and video simultaneously. Traffic can be inward, outward
or a combination ofboth . This is controlled by the Customer's CPE.

Astandard service consists of up to twenty-three "B" (Bearer) channels and one
")"(Delta) channel at a total speed of 1 .544 Mbps. TheD channel is used for
signaling and can usually handle an additional 19 ISDN services containing 24
B channels . The local charnel maybe a DS 1 with clear channel capability;

2. Feature: Caller M-Number, Block of 10 DIDNumbers and Line Hunting;

3. Presubscription to Sprint Voice Solutionssm or Sprint Real Solutionssm for
IntraLATA toll, intrastate, interstate and international long distance calling.

One directory listing will be provided per D Channel. Additional directory listings
are available as specified in Section 6.5 ofthis Tariff.

B. Optional Service CorcDonenwFeature_s

Thefollowing Service Components/Features are also available with the Sprint
ISDN-PRI for Business

1 . PRI D Channel - A D channel may be designated as a Backup D channel for
another D channel that provides signaling and control for one or more ISDN PRI
connections. Enables the customer to complete calls to a busy station without
continually redialing. Certain equipmentrestrictions mayapply.

PRI Call-by-Call/lnteerated Service Access Feature Capability - Allows the
customer to dynamically allocate the use of channels for ISDN-PRI. The
customer may also choose voice or data transmission on aper call basis andmay
choose to subscribe to more services than channels . The Customer Premises
Equipment signals the local central office as to which type o£ service to access for
each call .

3 . PRI Ring_Again - Enables the customer to complete calls to a busy station
without continually redialing . Certain equipment restrictions may apply.

Q
~, ca

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
0&15-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

Miss( fiQ-~1171io
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

S~r~i6c~

	

Ammiasi®f1
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.19.1

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3.6

	

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business (Continued)

B. Optional Service Components (Continued)

2. PRI Name DisWlay - Allows incoming name display on compatible customer-
provided equipment.

3. PRI Call-by-Callllnteprated Service Access Feature Capability - Allows the
customer to dynamically allocate the use of channels for ISDN-PRI. The
customer may also choose the type of voice or data transmission on a per call
basis and may choose to subscribe to more services than channels. The Customer
Premises Equipment signals the local central office as to which type of service to
access for each call . This feature is only available with 2-wayPRIChannels .

4. 2 B-Channel Transfer -Allows the central office switch to establish a call directly
to the final destination and release the trunks going in and out of the forwarding
device, when otherwise two trunks between the central office and the original
device wouldbe employed for the duration of a call when the call terminates at a
given location and is the forwarded to another location.

5. PRI Ring Again - Enables the Customer to complete calls to a busy station
without continually redialing . Certain equipment restrictions may apply. This
feature is only available with 2-wayPRIChannels.

,.

	

ls-~5~ q . I

9000S01lce OR
mission

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
01-28-05

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

OverlandPark, Kansas 66251
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Sprint Communications Company L.P. Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4 
 4th Revised Page 61.20  
 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 61.20 
 

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
  
5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued) 
 
 5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services  (Continued) 
 
  5.3.6 Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business (Continued) (C) 
 
    C. Rates and Charges 
 
     Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business Nonrecurring  Monthly 
         Charge** Recurring Charge 

Rate Group 1 and 6 N/A N/A (C) 
Rate Group 2  $900.00 $622.00* 
Rate Group 3 900.00 624.00* 
Rate Group 4 900.00 626.00* 
Rate Group 5 900.00 622.00* 

     (D) 
 

D. Optional Service Component Rates and Charges 
 
         Nonrecurring Monthly 
         Charge Recurring Charge 

PRI D Channel 
  

Rate Group 1 and 6 N/A N/A (C) 
Rate Group 2, 3, 4 and 5 $100.00 40.00 (C) 
 
    (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    (D) 
  

* Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, 
operator assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking 
options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges may be applicable in addition to this 
monthly recurring charge. 

 
** The Nonrecurring Charge applies in lieu of any Service Connection Charges that would 

otherwise apply for initial installation. 
 

  (D) 
 
 
  (D) 

 

 

 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
05-16-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 06-15-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0703
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange Tariff No. 4
2ndRevised Page 61.20

Cancels Iat Revised Page 61 .20

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

°

*a

D. Optional Service ComponentRates and Charges

PRID Channel

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge

	

Recurring Charge

"

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator assistance,
directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes, surcharges, and per use charges
maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge .
The Nonrecurring Charge applies in lieu of any Service Connection Charges that would otherwise apply for
initial installation.

#

	

Customers whose services are provided in OffNet locations will incur an additional monthly recurring charge of

	

(N)
$58.00 per facility.

	

(N)

Rate Croup 1
Rate Group 2, 3, 4, 5 and6

PRIName Display

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5

N/A
$100.00

N/A

N/A
40.00

N/A
Rate Group 6 0.00 50.00

PRI Call-by-CaIVIntegrated Service
Access Feature Capability
Rate Group I, 2, 3, 4 and 5 N/A N/A
Rate Group 6 0.00 50.00

2 B-Channel Transfer
Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 N/A N/A
Rate Group 6 0.00 50.00

PRIRing Again
Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 N/A N/A
Rate Group 6 0.00 100.00

5 .3 Sprint InteMed Local Services (Continued) NOV 2 9 2005
5.3.6 Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business (Continued)

OY cOIYSHI11SS10DC. Rates and Charges Pd~~o esvice
~~~~SOURISprint ISDN-PRI for Business Nonrecurring MWAY

Charge** Recurring Charge
Rate Group 1 N/A N/A
Rate Group 2 $900.00 $622.00*
Rate Group 3 900.00 624.00*
Rate Group 4 900.00 626.00*
Rate Group 5 900.00 622.00*
Rate Group6 1,200.00 800.00*# (N)

ISS D: Margaret R Prendergast EFFECTIVE:
01-28-05 Senior Manager- State Tariffs 03-01-05

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251 . RLM

MOM
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ISSUED:
02-27-04

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4
1 st Revised Page 61 .20

Cancels Original Page 61.20

5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

	

RECD !. L B 2 ?
2004

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, biocldng options, taxes, surcharges,
and per use charges maybe applicable in addition to this monthly recurring charge.

** The Nonrecurring Charge applies in lieu of any Service Connection Charges that would otherwise
applyfor initial installatiorc

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE :
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-31-04
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

5 .3 Sprint InterratedLocal Services (Continued) cC, ,̀:
5 .3 .6 Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business(Continued)

C. Rates and Charges

C :CC)" :-, (7)

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge** Recurring Charge M

Rate Group 1 N/A N/A
Rate Group2 $900 .00 $622.00"
Rate Group 3 900 .00 624.00*
Rate Group 4 900.00 626.00'
Rate Group 5 900.00 622.00'pqqa

~4wltfla~L~.~~ (D)

MAR 0 1 2005

potortc Service CommissionMISSOURI (D)

D. Optional Service Component Rates and Char

Nonrecurring Monthly
C7rrge Recurring Charge

PRI D Channel $100.00 $ 40.00
(D)
(D)



Sprint Communications CompanyL.P.

5 . Business Local Exchan= Service (Continued)

5.3 Sprint Communication Bundles for Business' (Continued)

5.3.6

D.

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Voice Solutions°° or Sprint Real Solutions IntmLATA toll, intrastate,
and interstate Dial-1 calls are charged as specified in the Company's Sprint
Communications L.P . P.S.C . Mo. Tariff No. 2. and the interstate Business
Schedule located at httpJ/www.sprint.com/ratesandcondition s.

International rates for all calls are charged as specified in the Company's
interstate Business Schedule located at
http://anew.sprint.comtratesandconc itions.

OptionalService Compontnta~Features Rates andCharges

Missouri P.S .C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .20

RECD AUG 1. 5 2003

Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge

	

Recurring Charge

PRID Channel

	

$100.00

	

$ 40.00
PRI Call-by-Call

	

100.00

	

100.00
PRI Ring Again

	

CANCELLED

	

100.00

	

25.00

MAR 3 1 2004

	

Minalri lawblif~
1S4' RS

W.. AO

	

Sortfid0

	

OMM1E016n

MIISSOUHI I11t35(OR

	

EAID SEP
1
? 2003

*

	

Charges such as (but not limited to) service connection and other nonrecurring charges, operator
assistance, directory assistance, directory listings, data surcharge, blocking options, taxes,
surcharges, andper use chargesmaybe applicable in addition to this monthlyreaming charge .

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
08-15-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

09-17-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Vansas 66251

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business (Continued)

C. Rates andCharges

S"Ca COMMISS1OII

Sprint ISDN-PRI for Business Nonrecurring Monthly
Char Recurrine Char=

Rate Group 1 N/A N/A
Rate Group 2 $900.00 $622.00*
Rate Group 3 900.00 624.00*
Rate Group4 900.00 626.00*
Rate Group 5 900.00 622.00*



 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4 
 2nd Revised Page 61.20.1 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 61.20.1  
  

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
 
 
5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued) 
 

5.3.7 Reserved For Future Use (C) 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .20.1

ISSUED:
01-28-05

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

CAKELCK5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

53

	

Sprint lnteerated Local Services (Continued).

	

5.3.7 Sprint B1 Line Bundle 1 N0S~5.2DA
G elvice v"otnmission

Sprint Bl Line Bundle includes the following :

	

PUND

	

MISSOURI

Customer channelized high capacity (1_544 Mbps) facility between s customer
premises and its central office for connection to services provided by Sprint . Sprint B1
Line Bundle is available in two and three year term commitments. Customers must
subscribe to a minimum of 13 lines up to a maximum of 24 lines for a two year
commitment and a minimum of 12 lines up to a maximum of24 lines for a three year
commitment.

A. Description

Sprint B1 Line Bundle includes the following :

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Feature: Caller )D-Number Only.

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint B1 Line Bundle,

	

Monthly Recurring Charge
per line, per month

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5

	

N/A
Rate Group 6

	

$34.00*

* Customers whose services are provided in Off-Net locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of$58 .00 per facility.

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

03-O1-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

RLM
MOM
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5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued) 
 

5.3.8 Reserved For Future Use (C) 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 6120.2

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.3

	

SS2nnt Integrated Local Services (Continued)

	

`y0V 2

	

Z005

5.3.8 brintB1 Multi-Line Bundle
;,~bli Selvlce L~mmission

Sprint Bl Multi-Line Bundle includes the following:

	

MISSOURI

Customer channelized high capacity (1.544 Mbps) facility between a customer
premises and its central office for connection to services provided by Sprint . Sprint 131
Multi-Line Bundle is available in two and three year term commitments. Customers
must subscribe to a minimum of 13 lines up to a maximum of 24 lines for a two year
commitment and a minimum , of 12 lines up to a maximum of24 lines for a three year
commitment.

A. Description

Sprint B1 Multi-Line Bundle includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Features: Caller 1D - Number Only andLine Hunting.

B.

	

Rates and Charges

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5

	

NIA
Rate Group 6

	

$34.00'

Sprint Bl Multi-Line Bundle,
per line, per month

	

Monthly Recurring Charge

Customers whose services are provided in OffNet locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of $58.00 per facility.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
01-28-05

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

RLW
MDFW
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5.3.9 Reserved For Future Use (C) 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.20.3

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5 .3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3 .9 Sprint Anal~TrunkBye

	

NOY 2

	

~.

Customers whose services are provided in OffNet locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of$58 .00 per facility .

ISSUED:
01-29-05

NOW MISSOURIOWN
Customer channelized high capacity (1544 Mbps) facility between a customer
premises and its central office for connection to services provided by Sprint . Analog
trunks provided over a TI circuit. Customers must subscribe to a minimum of 12
trunks up to amaximum of24 trunks .

A. Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Analog Trunk Bundle includes the following:

1 .

	

Local Exchange Service with unlimited local calling;

2.

	

Feature: Block of 10 DID Numbers.

B.

	

Rates and Charges

Sprint Analog Trunk Bundle
per trunk, per month

	

Monthly Recurring Charge

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5

	

N/A
Rate Group 6

1- 9 Per Trunk

	

$39.57*
10-15 Per Trunk

	

35.62*
16+ Per Trunk

	

33.39*

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park,Kansas 66251

Sprint Analog Trunk Bundle includes the following: , 1riiaS1011

FILM
MOM
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5.3.10 Reserved For Future Use (C) 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .20.4

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5 .3

	

SprintIntegrated Local Services (Continued)

5 .3.10

	

Sprint Fractional Digital PBXTrunk Service

A. Description

Sprint Fractional Digital PBXTrunk Service includes the following:

Noy 2 9 Zoos

3r 1:~
prAMlln r' jggp

omission

1 .

	

Digital access from the Customer's premises to the central office via a
DS1 (1 .544 Mbps) connection . This connection provides a facility with
the equivalent of up to 23 access lines between a Customer's premises
and a central office that can be used as Wide Area Telecommunications
Service (WATS), or as PBX trunks for local exchange access for
unlimited local calling, which may or may not include Direct Inward
Dial (DID). Customers must subscribe to a minimumof 12 channels up
to a maximum of 23 channels . Sprint Fractional Digital PBX Think
Service is available in one, two or three year commitments;

2.

	

Features : Block of 10 DID Numbers, Line Hunting and Calling Line
Identifier.

B. Rates and Charges
Monthly

Sprint Fractional Digital PBXTrunk Service,

	

Recurring Charge
per trunk, per month

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4and 5

	

N/A
Rate Group 6

1 - 9 Per Trunk

	

$39.57*
10-15 Per Trunk

	

35.62*
16-23 Per Trunk

	

33.39*

* Customers whose services are provided in Off-Net locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of $58.00 per facility.

"

	

ISSUED:

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
01-28-05

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
RUE

UOFW
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5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued) 
 

5.3.11 Reserved For Future Use (C) 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
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Sprint Communications Company L.P.

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3.11 Dixital IntelTI Service 11

ISSUED:
01-28-05

A. Description

Digital Integrated TI Service 11 includes the following :

2.

3 .

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Dedicated IP for Internet Access .*

B. Rates andCharges

Digital Integrated TI Service II,
per voice channel, per month

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5
Rate Group 6

1 - 9 Per voice channel
10-15 Per voice channel
16-23 Per voice channel

MargaretR Prendergast
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo . 4

Original Page 61.20.5

.
t1

~,t11i
SQt Vice ~pmnliSS10
UlASOUR,

Customer charmelized high capacity (1.544 Mbpa) facility between a
Customer premises and its serving office for connection to services provided
by Sprint. Digital Integrated Ti Service II allows a Customer to integrate
voice and data on a single high capacity facility. Customers must order a
combination of voice channels (up to a maximum of 23) for local exchange
access for unlimited local calling, and Dedicated IP channels for Internet
Access (up to a maximum of 23). The balance of the facility's capacity is
available for data. The rates lierein are for the portion of the service
dedicated to voice applications . Charges for non-regulated services and
options will apply.

The Customer will be responsible for the connection from the Integrated
Access Device to their equipment (no connection blockwill be provided with
this service) . Customers must digitally accept all of their channels . No more
than two trunk groups will be provisioned for any given circuit;

Features: Line Hunting, Block of 10 Dm Numbers and Calling Line
Identifier,

Monthly Recurring Charge_

N/A

$39.57**
35.62**
33.39**

*

	

Dedicated IP is not regulated by the Commission . Nonregulated charges for this service apply in
addition to the regulated charges specified in this Tariff.

** Customers whose services are provided in Off-Net locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of$58.00 per facility.

EFFECTIVE
03-01-05

RLW
OPW
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5.3.12 Reserved For Future Use (C) 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
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Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.20.6

5 .

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3.12 Sprint Integrated Tl Service II

A.

	

cri Lion

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Integrated TI Service It includes the following :
elIbI1C

	

'MISSOURI

1. Customer channelized high capacity (1 .544 Mbps) facility between a
Customer premises and its serving office for connection to services provided
by Sprint. Sprint Integrated Tl Service II allows a Customer to integrate voice
and data on a single high capacity facility . Customers must order a
combination of voice channels (up to a maximum of 23) for local exchange
access for unlimited local calling, and Dedicated IP channels for Internet
Access (up to a maximum of 23). The balance of the facility's capacity is
available for data . The rates herein are for the portion of the service dedicated
to voice applications . Charges for non-regulated services and options will
apply;

2. Feature: Caller ID -Number Only,

3.

	

Dedicated IP for Internet Access .*

B. Rates and Charges

Sprint Integrated TI
Service 11, per voice channel,

	

Monthly Recurring Charge
per month

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5

	

N/A
Rate Group 6

1 - 9 Per voice channel

	

$22.00**
10-15 Per voice channel

	

19.80**
16-23 Per voice channel

	

18.56**

~OV 2 9 2005

BY
~e

V~0ammissi0n

*

	

Dedicated IP is not regulated by the Commission. Nomegulated charges for this service apply in
addition to the regulated charges specified in this Tariff.

** Customers whose services are provided in OffNet locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of$58.00 per facility.

"

	

SUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
01-28-05

	

Senior Manager -State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 RLM
mom
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  (D) 
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.20.7

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5 .3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

ISSUED :
01-28-05

5Y ~ ;~(II111SSindt;B ,,
A.

	

e

	

'on

	

?FIbIiC ~'M,IS^~OURI

5.3.13 Sprint Intel. ated Multi-Line TI Service Bundle

Sprint Integrated Multi-Line Tl Service Bundle includes the following:

1 . Customer channelized high capacity (1.544 Mbps) facility between a
Customer premises and its serving office for connection to services
provided by Sprint. Sprint Multi-Line Integrated TI Service Bundle allows
a Customer to integrate voice and data on a single high capacity facility .
Customers must order a combination of voice channels (up to a maximum
of 23) for local exchange access for unlimited local calling and Dedicated
IP channels for Internet Access (up to a maximum of 23). The balance of
the facility's capacity is available for data . The rates herein are for the
portion of the service dedicated to voice applications . Charges for nou-
regulated services and options will apply;

2. Features : Caller ID -NumberOnly andLine Hunting;

3.

	

Dedicated IP for Internet Access .*

B.

	

Rates and Charges

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

0(jV 2 0 2005

	

t7 .` 1

Sprint Integrated Multi-Line
TI Service Bundle, per voice

	

Monthly Recurring Charge
channel, per month

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5

	

NIA
Rate Group6

1 -9 Per voice channel

	

$25.00**
10-15 Per voice channel

	

22.50**
16-23 Per voice channel

	

21.09**

*

	

Dedicated IP is not regulated by the Commission. Nonregulated charges for this service apply in
addition to the regulated charges specified in this Tariff.

** Customers whose services are provided in Off-Net locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of 558.00 per facility .

MargaretR. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

RLMMo D&%
jFWW
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5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued) 
 

5.3.14 Reserved For Future Use (C) 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 

  
 

 

  
  
  
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
05-16-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 06-15-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 

CANCELLED 
June 3, 2012 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JC-2012-0703



 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4 
 2nd Revised Page 61.20.9 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 61.20.9 
  

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
 
 
5. Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)  
  

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued) 
 

5.3.15 Reserved For Future Use (C) 
 
  (D) 
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5 .

" ISSUED:
O1-28-05

Sprint Communications CompanyL.P.

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3.14 Surint Integrated Analog TrunkBundle

A. Description

Sprint Integrated Analog Trunk Bundle includes the following:

2.

3.

Customer channelized high capacity (1 .544 Mbps) facility between a
Customer premises and its serving office for connection to services
provided by Sprint . Customers must order a combination of voice trtmks
(up to a maximum of 23) for local exchange access for unlimited local
calling, and Dedicated IP trunks for Internet Access (up to a maximum of
23). The balance of the facility's capacity is available for data . The rates
herein are for the portion of the service dedicated to voice applications.
Charges for non-regulated services and options will apply;

Features : Line Hunting and Block of 10 DID Numbers;

Dedicated IP for Internet Access .*

B. Rates and Charges

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Integrated Analog Trunk
Bundle, per voice trunk, per month

Rate Croup 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5
Rate Group6

1 - 9 Per voice Trunk
10-15 Per voice Trunk
16-23 Per voice Trunk

*

	

Dedicated 1P is not regulated by the Commission. Non-regulated charges for this service apply in
addition to the regulated charges specified in this Tariff.

** Customers whose services are provided in OffNet locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of $58.00 per facility.

Margaret lL Prendergast
Senior Manager -State Tariffs

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .20.8

1 ~1~~S2
LP

~ .
a~.`6

puta~is

	

1990URf
iI1I8810I1

MonthlyRecurring Charpe

N/A

$39.57**
35.62**
33.39**

EFFECTIVE:
03-01-05

RLM
MOFW
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .20 .9

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3.15 Sprint Integrated ISDN-PRI for Business Bundle

ISSUED:
01-28-05

A. Description

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

NOV 2 9 200

s~is~ouR~
mission

Sprint Integrated ISDN-PRI for Business Bundle includes the following :

1 .

	

Ahigh speed end-to-end digital switched service that provides PBX and
host computers access to switched services via an ISDN central office.
The service can carry voice, data andvideo simultaneously. Traffic can be
inward, outward or a combination of both.

	

This is controlled by the
Customer's CPE. Local exchange access includes unlimited local calling .

A facility consists of up to twenty-three "B" (Bearer) channels and one "D"
(Delta) channel at a total speed of 1 .544 Mbps . The D channel is used for
signaling and can usually handle an additional 19 ISDN facilities
containing 24 B channels . The local channel may be a DSl with clear
channel capability. Customers must order a combination of voice channels
(up to a maximum of 23) for local exchange access for unlimited local
calling, andDedicated IP channels for Internet Access (up to a maximum
of 23). The balance of the facility's capacity is available for data. The
rates herein are for the portion of the service dedicated to voice
applications . Charges for non-regulated services and options will apply;

2. Features : Caller ID -Number Only, Block of 10 DID Numbers andLine
Hunting;

3. . Dedicated IP for Internet Access .*

One directory fisting will be provided per D-Charmel . Additional directory
listings are available as specified in Section 6 of this Tariff.

B.

	

Optional Service Components

The following Service Components are also available with the Sprint
Integrated ISDN-PRI for Business Bundle :

1. PRI D Channel - AD channel may be designated as a Backup D channel
for anotherD channel that provides signaling and control for one or more
ISDN PRI connections. Enables the Customer to complete calls to a busy
station without continually redialing. Certain equipment restrictions may
apply.

*

	

Dedicated IP is not regulated by the Commission . Nonregulated charges for this service apply in
addition to the regulated charges specified in this Tariff.

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

RLM
MOM
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  (D) 
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange Tariff No. 4
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LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

S&'('
iY c-B. Optional Service Components (Continued)

	

PRp~

	

S UM

mission
5.3.15 Sprint Integrated ISDN-PRI for Business Bundle (Continued)

2. PPRI Name Display - Allows incoming name display on compatible
customer-provided equipment.

3.

	

PRI Call-by-Call/Intearated Service Access Feature Capability - Allows
the customer to dynamically allocate the use of channels for ISDN-PRL
The customer may choose the type of voice or data transmission on aper
call basis andmay choose to subscribe to more services than channels . The
Customer Premises Equipment signals the local central office as to which
type of service to access for each call . This feature is only available with
2-way PRIChannels .

4.

	

2B-Channel Transfer - Allows the central office switch to establish a call
directly to the final destination and release the trunks going in and out of
the forwarding device, when otherwise two trunks between the central
office and the original device wouldbe employed for the duration ofa call
when the call terminates at a given location and is the forwarded to another
location.

5.

	

PRIRing Again - Enables the Customer to complete calls to a busy station
without continually redialing. Certain equipment restrictions may apply.
This feature is only available with 2-way PRI Channels .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
01-28-05

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

4ov

	

9 zoos

	

.I o

RLM
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5.3.15 Reserved For Future Use (Continued) (C) 
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange Tariff No. 4

Original Page 61.20.11

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

ISSUED:
01-28-05

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

5.3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5
Rate Group6

1-9,

	

Per voice channel
10-15, Per voice channel
16-23, Per voice channel

D. Qptional Service ComponentRates and Charges

", ~iAc~.~1-Q.- ~,

5.3.15 Sprint Integrated ISDN-PRI for Business Bundle (Continued)

	

NO
2 M5

C. Rates and Charges

	

'}Y 'S?'v1CG: (',~fllftll$St0I1

Sprint Integrated ISDN-PRI for Business Bundle,

	

PU~C1R

	

MISSOURI

per voice channel, per month

	

Monthly
Recurring Charge

NIA

$39.57**
35.62**
33.39**

Monthly
Recurring Charge

$40.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

100.00

*

	

The Nonrecurring Charge applies in lieu of any Service Connection Charges that would otherwise
apply for initial installation .

** Customers whose services are provided in Off-Net locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of $58.00 per facility .

MargaretR. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park,Kansas 66251

RLW
mom

Nonrecurring
Charge*

PRID Channel $100.00

FRIName Display 0.00

PRI Call-by-Call Integrated Service 0.00
Access Feature Capability

2B-Channel Transfer 0.00

PRIRing Again 0.00
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .
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Original Page 61 .20.12

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

5.3

	

Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

	

NOV 2

	

20

5.3.16 Sprint Fractional ISDN-PRI for Business

A. Description .

	

,up, il ,pryICZ'~+ ~ISSIOi_1

Sprint Fractional ISDN-PRI for Business includes the following:

	

MISSOURI

1.

	

Ahigh speed end-to-end digital switched service that provides a PBX access
to switched services via an ISDN central office. The service can carry voice
traffic and can be inward, outward or a combination of both.

	

This is
controlled by the Customer's CPE. Local exchange access includes
unlimited local calling.
Sprint Fractional ISDN-PRI for Business consists of up to twenty-two "B"
(Bearer) channels and one "D" (Delta) channel at a total speed of 1 .544
Mbps. The local channel may be a DS 1 with clear channel capability.
Customers must subscribe to a minimum of 12 channels (1113 +ID channel)
up to maximumof 23 channels (2213 + 1D channel) ;

2. Features : Caller ID - Number Only, Line Hunting and Block of 10 DID
Numbers.

One directory listing will be provided per D-Channel. Additional directory
listings are available as specified in Section6ofthis Tariff.

B. Optional Service Components

The following Service Components are also available with the Sprint Integrated
ISDN-PRI for Business Bundle :

1. PRI Name Display - Allows incoming name display on compatible
customer-provided equipment.

2. PRI Call-by-Call/Integrated Service Access Feature Capability - Allows the
customer to dynamically allocate the use of channels for ISDN-PRI. The
customer may choose the type of voice or data transmission on a per call
basis and may choose to subscribe to more services than channels.

	

The
Customer Premises Equipment signals the local central office as to which
type of service to access for each call . This feature is only available with 2-
wayPRI Channels .

3.

	

2 B-Channel Transfer - Allows the central office switch to establish a call
directly to the final destination and release the trunks going in and out of the
forwarding device, when otherwise two trunks between the central office and
the original device would be employed for the duration of a call when the
call terminates at a given location and is the forwarded to another location.

4.

	

PRIRing Again - Enables the Customer to complete calls to a busy station
without continually redialing .

	

Certain equipment restrictions may apply.
This feature is only available with 2-wayPRI Channels .

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
01-28-05

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .20.13

5.

	

Business Local Exchange Service (Continued)

C. Rates andCharges

LOCALEXCIIANGE SERVICES

5.3 Sprint Integrated Local Services (Continued)

5.3.16 Sprint Fractional ISDN-PRI for Business (Continued)

Id~Kit: MISSOURI
fission

Nov 2 5 2605
5te ~ .~ ~3

* Customers whose services are provided in OffNet locations will incur an additional monthly
recurring charge of $58.00 per facility .

ISSUED:

	

Margaret RPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Ol-28-05

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

03-01-05
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas . 66251

AL®
MOM

D. Optional Service Component Rates and Charges

Monthly
Recurring Char=

PRIName Display 50.00

PRI Call-by-Call Integrated Service 50.00
Access Feature Capability

2B-Channel Transfer 50.00

PRIRing Again t00A0

Sprint Fractional ISDNPRI for Business,
per voice channel, per month

Rate Group 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5
Rate Group 6

1-9, Per voice channel

Monthly
Recurring Charge

N/A

$3957*
10-15, Per voice channel 35 .62*
16-23, Per voice channel 33.39"
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Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

5.4

	

Sprint Solutions for Businesss''

	

Service Commission
5.4 .1 Sprint Solutions for Business!~-(Tl) Integrated VoicelData Package

Description

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

Sprint Solutions for Business (T'1) Integrated Voice/Data Package is a bundled
service designed for the utilization of multiple voice and/or data combinations
over a single 1 .544 Mbps facility . The Customer may select any combination of
voice and/or data channels, up to twenty-four channels per facility, for local
exchange access and unlimited local calling .

The following features are provided with Sprint Solutions for Business° (Ti)
Integrated VoiceData Package at no additional charge, subject to the
availability of facilities :

(1)

	

Called)- Number Only

(2)

	

Anonymous Call Rejection

(3)

	

Line Hunting

B. Definitions

On-Net

Off-Net

Original Page 61.21
Missouri Public

RECD 0C

	

03

For an additional charge, the customer may select a 2000 Minute Block of Time
as an option available with this bundled service, which provides the customer
with up to 2000 interstate and/or intrastate Dial-1 and/or toll free minutes per
month. Additional Dial-1 minutes will be charged a flat non-distance sensitive
per-minute rate as specified in the Company's toll tariffs.

On-Net is the designation used when services are provided from a Serving Wire
Center in which the Company is collocated .

Off-Net is the designation used when services are provided from a Serving Wire
Center in which the Company is not collocated.

ISSUED:

	

Margaret RPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
10-03-03

	

Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

I1-02-03

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

GoRne clesmifll~~ien
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

ISSUED-
10-03-03

Missouri P.S.C. Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.22

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

	

Missouri Public

RECD OCT 03 2003

5.4

	

Sprint Solutions for Businesssm (Continued)

	

Service Commission
5.4.1 Sprint Solutions for Business (TI) Integrated Voice(Data Package (Continued)

B.^ Definitions (Continued)

Voice Charnel forIndividual Line Service

VAS

	

A Voice Channel for Individual Line Service is a designated local exchange
MPR o

	

1.a~'

	

Service voice channel within a 1.544 Mbps facility .

_ S lp

	

tri~ssv Po PRITwo-WavChannel

A PRI (Primary Rate Interface) Two-Way Charmel can carry ISDN-PRI
protocol voice, data and video simultaneously at 64 kbps . Traffic can be
inward, outward, or a combination ofboth

PRI One-Wav Channel

A PRI One-Way Channel can carry ISDN-PRI protocol voice, data and video
simultaneously for inward only traffic at 64 kbps . When a One-Way PRI
Channel is selected, the entire 1.544 Mbps facility, consisting of 24 channels,
must be utilized for inward only traffic .

FrameRelay Data Channel

A FrameRelay Data Channel carries frame relay data packets at 64Kbps within
a 1 .544 Mbps facility. Due to technical limitations, FrameRelay Data Charnels
must be provisioned in multiples oftwo.

C.

	

Q~onal Features

The following optional features are available for use with PRI One-Way
Channels and PRI Two-Way Channels, at the rates specified in Section
5.4.1E.3 .(b) ofthis Tariff. Amonthly rate applies per facility, regardless of the
number ofTwo-Way PRI Channels with which a feature is used .

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

W3004 ~ bile
serviee bOt tff~iealen
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

5.4

	

Sprint Solutions for Business (Continued)

5 .4 .1 Sprint Solutions for Business (T1) Integrated VoiceMata Package (Continued)

C.

	

Optional Features (Continued)

1 .

	

PRIDChannel

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

A channel may be designated as a Backup Dchannel to provide signaling
and control for one or more ISDN PRI connections. Enables the
Customer to complete calls to a busy station without continually
redialing. Certain equipment restrictions mayapply.

2, PRI Call-by-Call/Integrated Service Access Feature Capability

Allows the Customer to dynamically allocate the use of channels for
ISDN-PRI. The Customer mayalso choose voice or data transmission on
a per call basis and may choose to subscribe to more services than
channels . The Customer Premises Equipment signals the local central
office as to which type of service to access for each call . This feature is
available only in conjunction with Two-WayPRI Channels .

3.

	

PRI Ring A~ip

Original Page 6123

Missouri Public

Service Commission

Enables the Customer to complete calls to a busy station without
continually redialing. Certain equipment restrictions may apply. This
feature is available only in conjunction with Two-WayPRI Channels .

4.

	

2B-Charnel Transfer

RECD OCT 03 2003

Allows the central office switch to establish a call directly to the final
destination and release the hunks going in and out of the forwarding
device, when otherwise two trunks between the Central Office and the
original device would be employed for the duration of a call when the call
terminates at a given location and is then forwarded to another location .

5.

	

PRIName Display

Allows incoming name display on compatible Customerprovided
equipment.

ISSUED :

	

MargaretRPrendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
1"3-03

	

Senior Manager -- State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Mitaa%M PubliO

-service bfffiioeian

FUD NOV 02 2003
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Original Page 61.24

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

MaR a ~, 2aag

Slop

FabGc ~~p1SS0~R~

10-03-03

5 .4

	

Sprint Solutions for Business (Continued)

D. Regulations

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES Missouri Public

RECD OCT 03 2003

rvic Commission
5.4.1 Sprint Solutions for Business (11) Integrated Voice/Data

	

~ontinued)

1 .

	

The Customer may select any combination of voice and data
channels, up to twenty-four channels per facility, for local exchange
access and unlimited local calling. Customers utilizing Sprint
Solutions for Businesss" (TI) Integrated Voice/Data Package for
Frame Relay Data Channels must order channels in multiples of
two, due to technical limitations, and must designate a minimum of
one channel as a Voice Charnel for Individual Line Service or a
Voice Channel for Trunks,

2.

	

AMinimum Monthly Charge applies per facility, regardless of the
number of channels utilized by the Customer. When the sum ofthe
individual channel charges is greater than the Minimum Monthly
Charge, the individual channel charges apply in lieu of the
MinimumMonthly Charge .

3.

	

Sprint's pricing and discounts are based on term commitment,
volume and bundle of services purchased . The service period for
Sprint Solutions for Businesses (TI) Integrated Voice/Data Package
is one, two, or three years. If the Customer terminates all or any
portion of the services before the end of the term commitment, the
Company may assess a termination liability equal to 100% of the
monthly recurring charge multiplied by the number ofmonths left in
the first contract year, plus 50% of the monthly charge for each
month remaining in subsequent contract years. The Company will
not charge early termination liabilities if, upon giving notice of
termination, the Customer orders another Sprint service with a
monthly charge and term commitment equal to or greater than those
services being terminated .

If the Customer does not specify renewal terms in writing 90 days
prior to the expiration of the service period, the existing rates in
effect at the time of expiration will automatically continue. The
Customer can terminate Sprint Solutions for Business (TI)
integrated Voice/Data Package at the endof the service period with
no penalty or obligation to continue the service.

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

mi gflo
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .25

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

ISSUED:
10-03-03

5.4

	

Sprint Solutions for Business (Continued)

MAR o 1 ~ooa
S

,t . l ,~5~0`�,1lilsslon
bCta~o~

lce ~R~
Po gAt$$0

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

Service Commission
5.4 .1 Sint Solutions for Business' (T I) Integrated Voicefata Package (Continued)

D.

	

Regplations (Continued)

4.

	

Cancellation Charges

Nlig®curt Public

RECD OCT 03 2003

When a Customer cancels an order, cancellation charges as set forth
following will be calculated using the nonrecurring charges
associated with the Sprint Solutions for Business (TI) Integrated
Voice/Data Package arrangement being cancelled . The
Cancellation Charge will be a percentage of all nonrecurring
charges associated with the order, or that part of the order being
canceled. This percentage is calculated by dividing the number of
days from the date on which the Company confirms to the
Customer that the requested service can be provided through the
cancellation date by the number of days in the agreed upon service
interval . . The Cancellation Charge is then developed by multiplying
the nonrecurring charges associated with installation ofthe canceled
service by the calculated percentage .

5.

	

Special Construction charges may apply where facilities and/or
operating conditions donot permit the provision of Sprint Solutions
for Business. (Tl) Integrated Voice/Data Package and the
Customer desires the Company to provision the service.

6_

	

One directory listing will be provided per channel, up to twenty-
four listings, as requested by the Customer, at no charge.
Additional directory listings are available as specified in Section 6.5
of this Tariff.

7.

	

Customers who select the 2000 Minute Block of Time option
available with this service will pay an additional charge on a per
facility basis for their Sprint Solutions for Business (Ti) Integrated
Voice/Data Package.

Margaret R Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE :
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251
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Original Page 61.26

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES MissouPl Public

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

	

RECD OCT 03 2003

5 .4

	

Sprint Solutions for Business (Continued) Service Commission
5.4.1 Sprint Solutions for Business (TI) Integrated VoiceMata Package (Continued)

E. ' , Rates and Charges

1 .

	

Nonrecurnng Charges

MAR o

	

DU

	

Nonrecurring Charge, Per 1 .544 Mbps Facility

	

$600.00
1

	

emission 3.

	

Monthly Ratesgee
pu1D6to Q,p`g$011R`

	

(a) Channels

A Minimum Monthly Charge applies per facility, regardless of the
number ofchannels utilized by the Customer . When the sum of the
individual channel charges is greater than the Minimum Monthly
Charge, the individual channel charges apply in lieu of the Minimum
Monthly Charge.

Minimum Monthly Charge, per facility

	

$250.00

1. On Net-OneYear Commitment

MONTHLYRATE,PER CHANNEL

ISSUED:

	

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
10-03-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Mh2(M,~f1 POO118Servh e E3Orritrlltai®P1

NOV 0 2 2003

Number of
Voice/Data
Channels

Voice Channel
for individual
Line Service

Voice Channel
for Trunks PRITwo-

Way
Channel

PRIOne-Way
Channel

FrameRelay
Data Channel

1-2 $34.00 $37.00 $40.00 N/A $138.00
3-4 $34.00 $37.00 $40.00 N/A $76.00
5-9 $31.00 $34.00 $37.00 N/A $49.00
10-18 $27.00 $30 :00 $33 .00 N/A $33.00
19-24 $26.00 $29.00 $32.00 N/A $29.00
25-48 $25.00 $28 .00 $31 .00 N/A $27.00

24 PRI One-Way N/A N/A N/A $691 .20 NIA
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Original Page 61 .27

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

	

MlesouYi Public

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

5 .4 Service Commission
5.4 .1 SSmint Solutions for Business (TI) Integrated Voice/Data Package (Continued)

MAR ~ ~
~QQ5~

	

E.

S S nussion

PpbCa `~QA1gS0UP1

ISSUED:
10-03-03

Rates and Charms (Continued)

3.

	

Monthly Rates (Continued)

(a) Channels (Continued)

2. On Net-TwoYear Commitment

MONTHLYRATE,PERCHANNEL

3. On Net-Three Year Conunitment

MONTHLYRATE PER CHANNEL

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

	

Weepp

	

public
Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

SerVIne

	

dmmleBlen

RECD OCT 03 2003

NOV 02 2003

Number of
VoicelDan
Channels

Voice Channel
for indtvidual
Line Service

Voice Channel
forTrunks

PRTTwo-Way
Channel

PRT One-Way
Channel

France Relay
Data Channel

1-2 $33.00 $36.00 $39.00 N/A $105.00
3-4 $33.00 $36.00 $39.00 N/A $64.00
5-9 $30.00 $33.00 $36.00 N/A $46.00

10-18 $26.00 $29.00 $32.00 NIA $30.00
19-24 $25.00 $28.00 $31 .00 N/A $28.00
25-48 $24.00 $27.00 $30.00 _NIA_ $26.00_

24 PRIOne-Way N/A N/A N/A $669.60 N/A

Number of
VOlcelData
Channels

Voice Channel
for indtvidual
Line Service

Voice Channel
for Trunks

PRTTwo-Way
Channel

PRT One-Way
Channel

FrameRelay
Data Channel

1-2 $32.00 $35_00 $38.00 N/A $95 .00
3-4 $32.00 $35 .00 $38.00 N/A 558.00
5-9 $29.00 $32.00 $35.00 N/A _$41_.00
10-18 $25 .00 $28.00 $31.00 N/A $28.00
19-24 $24.00 $27.00 $30.00 N/A S26.00
25-48 $23 .00 $26.00 $29.00 N/A $24.00

24 PRIOne-Way N/A NIA N/A $648.00 N/A l
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Sprint Communications Company L.P . Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61_28

LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES

	

Missouri Public

5 .

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

	

RECD OCT 03 2003

5.4

	

Sprint Solutions for Busmess 4 (Continued)

	

ServiCe CornmiSSion
5 .4.1 Sprint Solutions for Business (TI) Integrated Voice/Data Package (Continued)cocsv4r

	

E.

	

Rates and Charges (Continued)

12*5
~.q

	

3.

	

Momltly Rates (Continued)
BAR ~

161 Wv--~
G

	

,nilssiou

	

(a) Channels (Continued)

4. On Net-Five Year Commitment

MONTHLYRATE, PERCHANNEL

ISSUED:

	

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
10-03-03

	

Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 MISS® rl Public
Sorvieo orrlmlwlen

FILED NOV 02 2003

Number of
VoicelData
Channels

Voice Channel
for individual
Line Service

Voice Channel
for Trunks

PR1Two-Way
Channel

PlUOne-Way
Channel

FrameRelay
Data Channel

1-2 $31.00 $34.00 $37.00 N/A $85 .00
3-4 $31 .00 $34.00 $37.00 N/A $56.00
5-9 $28.00 $31 .00 $34.00 N/A $39.00

10-18 $24.00 $27.00 $30.00 N/A $26.00
19-24 $23.00 $26.00 $29.00 N/A $24.00
25-48 $22.00 $25 .00 $28.00 N/A

_
$22.00

24 PRIOne-Way N/A N/A N/A $626.40 N/A
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Sprint Communications Company L.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.29
LOCALEXCHANGE SERVICES MfSsouri Public

5 .

	

Business Local Exchange_ (Continued)

	

RECD OCT 0 3 2003
5 .4

	

Sprint Solutions for Businesssm (Continued)

5.4.1 Sprint Solutions for Business"` (TI) Integrated Voice/Data Package (Continued)

E.

	

Rates andCharges (Continued)

	

CAN
3.

	

Monttilv Rates (Continued)

(a) Channels (Continued)

5 . OffNet-One Year Commitment

MONTHLYRATE,PERCHANNEL

ISSUED:
10-03-03

6. OffNet-TwoYear Commitment

MONTHLYRATE, PER CHANNEL

service commission

MAR 0 1 2005
~ y l

	

(-e(-aq
Rub(ic Service Commission

MISSOURI

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager- State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Party Kansas 66251
mi8S® ri Public

Sernllee ommitai®n

FILED NOV 02 2003

Number of
VoicelData
Channels

Voice Channel
for individual
Line Service

Voice Channel
for Trunks

PRI Two-Way
Channel

PRIOne-Way
Channel

Frame Relay
Data Channel

1-2 $48.00 $51.00 $54.00 NIA $148.00
3-4 $48.00 $51.00 $54.00 NIA $86.00
5-9 $45.00 $48.00 $51 .00 N/A $59.00
10-18 $41.00 $44.00 $47.00 NIA $43.00
19-24 $35.00 $38.00 $41 .00 NIA $39.00
25-48 $34.00 $37.00 $40.00 N/A $37.00

24 PRI One-Way N/A N/A N/A $885.60 N/A

Number of
Voice/Dma
Channels

Voice Channel
for individual
Line Service

Voice Channel
for Trunks

PR[ Two-Way
Channel

PRI One-Way
Channel

Frame Relay
Data Channel

1-2 $47.00 $50.00 $53.00 NIA $115.00
3-4 $47.00 $50_00 $53.00 N/A $74.00
5-9 $44.00 $47.00 $50.00 N/A $56.00

10-18 $40.00 $43.00 $46.00 N/A $40.00
19-24 $34.00 $37.00 $40.00 N/A $38.00
25-48 $33.00 $36.00 $39.00 N/A $36.00

24 PRI One-Way N/A N/A N/A $864.00 N/A
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Sprint Communications Company L.P.

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61 .30
Missouri Public

1

	

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

	

RECD 0CT 03 2003
5.4

	

Sprint Solutions for Business (Continued)

	

..~rvice Commission

ISSUED:
10-03-03

LOCAL EXCHANGESERVICES

5.4.1 Smint Solutions for Business (TI) Integrated Voice/Data Package (Continued)

E.

	

Rates and Charges (Continued)

'

	

3.

	

Monthly Rates (Continued)
MAR 0

	

0
(a) Channels (Continued)

7 . OffNet-Three Year Commitmentrubfir SMOURI
mission

MONTHLYRATE, PER CHANNEL

8 . OffNet-Five Year Commitment

MONTHLYRATE, PER CHANNEL

MargaretR Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager - State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

	

MISSOurl PubliO
service C*MMIW(Gn

FILED NOV 0 2 2003

Number of
Voice/Data
Channels

Voice Channel
for individual
Line Service

Voice Channel
for Trunks

PRI Two-Way
Channel

PRIOne-Way
Channel

Frame Relay
Data Channel

1-2 546.00 $49.00 $52.00 N/A $105.00
3-4 $46.00 $49.00 $52.00 N/A $68.00
5-9 $43.00 $46.00 $49.00 N/A $51 .00

10-18 539.00 $42.00 $45.00 N/A $38.00
19-24 $33.00 $36.00 $39_.00 NIA _$36.00_
2548 $32.00 $35.00 $38.00 N/A $34.00

L24PRIOne-Way N/A N/A NIA -- $8.42.40 N/A -

Number of
Voic&Data
Channels

Voice Channel
for individual
Line Service

Voice Channel
for Trunks

PA[ Two-Way
Channel

PRI One-Way
Channel

Frame Relay
Data Channel

1-2 545.00 $48.00 $51 .00 NIA $95.00
3-4 $45.00 $48.00 $51 .00 N/A $66.00
5-9 542.00 $45.00 $48.00 N/A $49.00
10-18 $38.00 $41 .00 $44.00 N/A $36.00
19-24 $32.00 $35.00 $38.00 N/A $34.00
25-48 $31.00 $34.00 $37.00 N/A

-
$32._00

24 PRi One-Way NIA N/A N/A $820.80 -N/A
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Sprint Communications CompanyL.P .

	

Missouri P.S.C . Local Exchange TariffNo. 4

Original Page 61.31

MAR°~ -~3\,~p~ i
gS~~,~~,tAC~=T-.gS0UR

ISSUED.
10-03-03

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES Missouri Public

5.

	

Business Local Exchange (Continued)

	

RECD OCT 0 3 2003
5.4

	

Sprint Solutions for Businesssm (Continued)

	

Service Commission
5.4 .1 Sprint Solutions for Business fTl) Integrated Voice/Data Package (Continued)

E.

*

	

Perfacility rate includes 2000 Minute Block ofTime for interstate and/or intrastate Dial-1 and/or toll
free usage.

Margaret R. Prendergast

	

EFFECTIVE:
Senior Manager-State Tariffs

	

11-02-03
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 IMli9PAtq(i PH licknetvinn ~E3tff'lfil~ 5!4

	

89

'NOV °6 ~ AA3

Rates and Charges (Continued)

3. Monthly Rates (Continued)

(b) Optional Features
Monthly Rate

(i) PRID Channel, per channel $ 25 .00
Otl

(ii) PRI Call-by-Call/Integrated
Service'Access Feature Capability,
Per facility 50 .00

(iii) PRI Ring Again, per facility 100.00

(iv) 2 B-Channel Transfer, per facility 50.00

(v) PRIName Display, per facility 50.00

(c) 2000 Minute Block ofTime, per facility $100.00*




